

**SHAREHOLDER
SEMIANNUAL REPORT**

31 July 2017



MFS MERIDIAN[®] FUNDS

CONTENTS

General information	3
Shareholder complaints	3
Schedules of investments	4
Statements of assets and liabilities	121
Statements of operations and changes in net assets	126
Statistical information	131
Notes to financial statements	171
Addendum	220
Directors and administration	224
Primary local agents	back cover

MFS Meridian® Funds listing

The following sub-funds comprise the MFS Meridian Funds family.

Each sub-fund name is preceded with "MFS Meridian Funds –" which may not be stated throughout this report.

Absolute Return Fund
Asia Pacific Ex-Japan Fund
Blended Research® European Equity Fund
Continental European Equity Fund
Diversified Income Fund
Emerging Markets Debt Fund
Emerging Markets Debt Local Currency Fund
Emerging Markets Equity Fund
European Core Equity Fund
European Research Fund
European Smaller Companies Fund
European Value Fund
Global Concentrated Fund
Global Credit Fund
Global Energy Fund
Global Equity Fund
Global Equity Income Fund
Global High Yield Fund
Global Multi-Asset Fund
Global Opportunistic Bond Fund
Global Research Focused Fund
Global Total Return Fund
Inflation-Adjusted Bond Fund
Japan Equity Fund
Latin American Equity Fund
Limited Maturity Fund
Managed Wealth Fund
Prudent Capital Fund
Prudent Wealth Fund
U.K. Equity Fund
U.S. Concentrated Growth Fund
U.S. Corporate Bond Fund
U.S. Equity Income Fund
U.S. Equity Opportunities Fund
U.S. Government Bond Fund
U.S. Total Return Bond Fund
U.S. Value Fund

In case of a conflict between the English and translated versions, the English version will govern.

The English Prospectus, the English Articles of Incorporation as well as the German Key Investor Information Documents of the fund may be inspected at and are available free of charge by mail or by e-mail from the German Paying and Information Agent Marccard, Stein & Co AG, Ballindamm 36, 20095 Hamburg.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Audited annual and unaudited semi-annual financial statements are available at the registered office of the fund and at meridian.mfs.com.

Notices of general meetings are published in the *Mémorial – Journal Officiel du Grand-Duché de Luxembourg* and in other newspapers circulating in jurisdictions in which the fund is registered or in other publications as determined by the directors.

The list of changes in the portfolios for the period ended 31 July 2017 is available at the registered office of the fund.

Information concerning the sub-funds' net asset values and purchases and sales of securities is available at the registered office of the fund.

The Articles of Incorporation are lodged at the office of the Chief Registrar of the District Court of Luxembourg (Greffé du Tribunal d'Arrondissement de et à Luxembourg), at meridian.mfs.com, and at the registered office of the fund where they are available for inspection and where copies thereof may be obtained upon request.

The fund's most recent offering documents, including the Key Investor Information Documents (KIIDs) and Key Facts Statements (KFS) for Hong Kong investors, contain information on the fund's investment objectives, charges, expenses and risks. The offering documents, articles of incorporation and financial reports and other information about the funds are available to investors at no cost at the fund's registered office, from your financial intermediary, or on the web at meridian.mfs.com. Please read them carefully before you invest. Please note that not all of the sub-funds or classes may be registered or authorized for distribution in every jurisdiction. In certain jurisdictions, investments may only be made by qualified investors and/or through authorized intermediaries on a limited private placement basis subject to applicable laws and regulations in the country of distribution. In particular, please note that as of 31 July 2017 the Diversified Income Fund, Global Equity Income Fund, Global Opportunistic Bond Fund, Managed Wealth Fund, Prudent Capital Fund, U.S. Corporate Bond Fund, U.S. Equity Income Fund, and U.S. Equity Opportunities Fund were not registered in Hong Kong and these sub-funds were not offered to the public in such jurisdictions.

SHAREHOLDER COMPLAINTS

If you wish to make a complaint about any aspect of the service you have received, you may contact your local agent in your respective country, or contact the funds' transfer agent at State Street Bank Luxembourg S.C.A., by mail, phone or email.

Mail: MFS Meridian Funds c/o State Street Bank Luxembourg S.C.A.
49 Avenue J.F. Kennedy
L-1855 Luxembourg
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

Telephone: Europe and Asia: +352-46-40-10-600
The Americas: +1-416-506-8418

Email: Europe and Asia: MFSquerydesk@statestreet.com
The Americas: mfsdealerservices@ifdsgroup.com

You may find more information on the fund's complaint handling process at meridian.mfs.com.

MFS Meridian Funds – Absolute Return Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
BONDS			
Asset-Backed & Securitized			
AmeriCredit Automobile Receivables Trust, 2016-3, "A2A", 1.37%, 8/11/2019	USD 22,257	22,248	0.16
Americredit Automobile Receivables Trust, 2017-2, "C", 2.97%, 20/03/2023	43,000	43,196	0.32
Capital Auto Receivables Asset Trust, 2016-3, "A2A", 1.36%, 22/04/2019	9,755	9,751	0.07
Capital One Multi-Asset Execution Trust, 2016-A4, "A4", 1.33%, 15/06/2022	120,000	119,108	0.88
CD Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2017-CD4, "XA", 1.33%, 10/05/2050 (i)	420,655	39,033	0.29
Chrysler Capital Auto Receivables Trust 2016-B, "A2", 1.36%, 15/01/2020	81,272	81,196	0.60
Colony Starwood Homes, 2016-2A, "A", FRN, 2.475%, 17/12/2033	99,771	100,815	0.74
Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 2016-CA, "A3", 1.67%, 15/11/2019	70,000	70,000	0.51
Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 2017-1, "B", 2.36%, 15/03/2021	9,000	9,014	0.07
Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 2017-AA, "A3", 1.77%, 15/01/2020	80,000	80,043	0.59
DT Auto Owner Trust, 2017-2A, "C", 3.03%, 17/01/2023	48,000	48,049	0.35
Enterprise Fleet Financing LLC, 1.74%, 22/02/2022	26,912	26,886	0.20
Exeter Automobile Receivables Trust, 2015-2A, "A", 1.54%, 15/11/2019	1,362	1,361	0.01
Exeter Automobile Receivables Trust, 2016-3A, "A", 1.84%, 16/11/2020	40,279	40,262	0.30
Exeter Automobile Receivables Trust, 2017-1A, "A", 1.96%, 15/03/2021	21,880	21,841	0.16
Flagship Credit Auto Trust, 2016-1, "A", 2.77%, 15/12/2020	22,620	22,780	0.17
GM Financial Automobile Leasing Trust, 2015-3A, "A2", 1.17%, 20/06/2018	2,410	2,410	0.02
GO Financial Auto Securitization Trust, 2015-2, "A", 3.27%, 15/11/2018	496	496	0.00
GS Mortgage Securities Trust, 2017-GS6, "XA", FRN, 1.053%, 10/05/2050 (i)	375,860	31,710	0.23
Hyundai Auto Receivables Trust 2015-C, "A2A", 0.99%, 15/11/2018	3,111	3,109	0.02
Morgan Stanley Bank of America Merrill Lynch Trust, 2017-C33, "XA", FRN, 1.451%, 15/05/2050 (i)	415,515	39,240	0.29
Morgan Stanley Capital I Trust, 2017-H1, "XA", 1.464%, 15/06/2050 (i)	99,941	9,986	0.07
Oscar U.S. Funding Trust, 2016-2A, "A", 2.31%, 15/11/2019	15,838	15,827	0.12
Oscar U.S. Funding Trust, 2017-1A, "A3", 2.82%, 10/06/2021	40,000	40,226	0.30

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Asset-Backed & Securitized, continued			
Paragon Mortgages PLC, FRN, 0.031%, 15/05/2041	EUR 45,678	52,119	0.38
Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust, 2017-2, "C", 2.79%, 15/08/2022	USD 26,000	26,125	0.19
Securitized Term Auto Receivables Trust, 2016-1A, "A2A", 1.284%, 26/11/2018	18,018	18,005	0.13
Sierra Receivables Funding Co. LLC, 2015-1A, "A", 2.4%, 22/03/2032	27,469	27,482	0.20
SPS Servicer Advance Receivables Trust, 2016-T1, "AT1", 2.53%, 16/11/2048	100,000	99,184	0.73
Tricon American Homes 2015-SFR1, Trust "1A", FRN, 2.589%, 17/11/2033	100,000	99,532	0.73
Verizon Owner Trust, 2016-1A, "A", 1.42%, 20/01/2021	62,000	61,710	0.45
		1,262,744	9.28
Automotive			
General Motors Financial Co., Inc., 2.65%, 13/04/2020	USD 138,000	139,419	1.03
General Motors Financial Co., Inc., 3.15%, 30/06/2022	30,000	30,102	0.22
Hyundai Capital America, 2.4%, 30/10/2018	50,000	50,169	0.37
Toyota Motor Credit Corp., 1.7%, 19/02/2019	120,000	120,292	0.88
		339,982	2.50
Broadcasting			
SES Global Americas Holdings GP, 2.5%, 25/03/2019	USD 32,000	31,972	0.24
Brokerage & Asset Managers			
NYSE Euronext, 2%, 5/10/2017	USD 66,000	66,059	0.49
Building			
Stanley Black & Decker, Inc., 1.622%, 17/11/2018	USD 80,000	79,945	0.59
Business Services			
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., 2.85%, 15/10/2018	USD 20,000	20,224	0.15
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., 2.25%, 15/08/2021	120,000	119,164	0.87
		139,388	1.02
Cable TV			
Time Warner Cable, Inc., 5%, 1/02/2020	USD 112,000	119,251	0.88
Chemicals			
CF Industries, Inc., 6.875%, 1/05/2018	USD 20,000	20,713	0.15
Chevron Phillips Chemical Co. LLC, 1.7%, 1/05/2018	50,000	50,052	0.37
Dow Chemical Co., 8.55%, 15/05/2019	40,000	44,676	0.33
Sherwin-Williams Co., 2.25%, 15/05/2020	63,000	63,375	0.46
		178,816	1.31
Computer Software			
Diamond 1 Finance Corp./Diamond 2 Finance Corp., 3.48%, 1/06/2019	USD 40,000	40,948	0.30

MFS Meridian Funds – Absolute Return Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Conglomerates					Insurance – Health				
Roper Industries, Inc., 1.85%, 15/11/2017	USD	33,000	33,016	0.24	Aetna, Inc., 1.5%, 15/11/2017	USD	12,000	11,999	0.09
Roper Technologies, Inc., 2.8%, 15/12/2021		19,000	19,211	0.14	Insurance – Property & Casualty				
			52,227	0.38	Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc., 2.35%, 10/09/2019	USD	40,000	40,289	0.30
Consumer Products					International Market Quasi-Sovereign				
Mattel, Inc., 1.7%, 15/03/2018	USD	3,000	2,998	0.02	Bank Nederlandse Gemeenten N.V., 1.375%, 19/03/2018	USD	76,000	75,985	0.56
Newell Brands, Inc., 2.6%, 29/03/2019		6,000	6,070	0.04	Caisse d'Amortissement de la Dette Sociale, 1.875%, 13/01/2020		100,000	100,286	0.74
Newell Rubbermaid, Inc., 2.875%, 1/12/2019		50,000	51,031	0.38	CPPIB Capital, Inc., 1.25%, 20/09/2019		250,000	247,374	1.82
			60,099	0.44	Dexia Credit Local, "A", 2.25%, 18/02/2020		250,000	251,095	1.84
Electrical Equipment					Electricite de France, 2.15%, 22/01/2019		68,000	68,402	0.50
Arrow Electronics, Inc., 3%, 1/03/2018	USD	26,000	26,175	0.19	Swedish Export Credit Corp., 1.125%, 28/08/2019		200,000	197,812	1.45
Molex Electronic Technologies LLC, 2.878%, 15/04/2020		54,000	54,385	0.40				940,954	6.91
			80,560	0.59	Local Authorities				
Electronics					Kommuninvest i Sverige AB, 1.125%, 17/09/2019	USD	200,000	197,839	1.45
Xilinx, Inc., 2.125%, 15/03/2019	USD	40,000	40,147	0.30	Major Banks				
Energy – Integrated					ABN AMRO Bank N.V., 1.8%, 4/06/2018	USD	200,000	199,931	1.47
BP Capital Markets PLC, 2.521%, 15/01/2020	USD	40,000	40,666	0.30	Bank of America Corp., 2.151%, 9/11/2020		75,000	74,945	0.55
Shell International Finance B.V., 1.125%, 21/08/2017		70,000	69,992	0.51	Bank of America Corp., 2.369% to 21/07/2020, FRN to 21/07/2021		86,000	86,263	0.63
Shell International Finance B.V., 1.375%, 10/05/2019		60,000	59,804	0.44	Bank of America Corp., 2.881% to 24/04/2022, FRN to 24/04/2023		74,000	74,391	0.55
			170,462	1.25	Bank of Montreal, FRN, 1.953%, 18/07/2019		80,000	80,641	0.59
Food & Beverages					BNP Paribas, 2.7%, 20/08/2018		80,000	80,838	0.59
Anheuser-Busch InBev Finance, Inc., 1.9%, 1/02/2019	USD	118,000	118,519	0.87	Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 3%, 26/04/2022		75,000	75,992	0.56
Anheuser-Busch InBev Finance, Inc., 2.15%, 1/02/2019		80,000	80,606	0.59	ING Bank N.V., 1.8%, 16/03/2018		200,000	200,283	1.47
Anheuser-Busch InBev Finance, Inc., 2.65%, 1/02/2021		60,000	61,014	0.45	JPMorgan Chase & Co., 2.776% to 25/04/2022, FRN to 25/04/2023		90,000	90,411	0.67
Ingredion, Inc., 1.8%, 25/09/2017		43,000	43,006	0.31	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc., 2.998%, 22/02/2022		31,000	31,588	0.23
J.M. Smucker Co., 1.75%, 15/03/2018		20,000	20,020	0.15	Morgan Stanley, 2.375%, 23/07/2019		70,000	70,588	0.52
Mondelez International, Inc., FRN, 1.781%, 28/10/2019		100,000	100,467	0.74	Morgan Stanley, 2.65%, 27/01/2020		75,000	75,986	0.56
Wm. Wrigley Jr. Co., 2.4%, 21/10/2018		8,000	8,054	0.06	Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB, 2.45%, 27/05/2020		200,000	201,867	1.48
			431,686	3.17	Toronto-Dominion Bank, 1.75%, 23/07/2018		80,000	80,182	0.59
Food & Drug Stores					Toronto-Dominion Bank, 1.45%, 6/09/2018		100,000	99,942	0.74
CVS Health Corp., 1.9%, 20/07/2018	USD	50,000	50,169	0.37	Westpac Banking Corp., 2%, 14/08/2017		140,000	140,025	1.03
CVS Health Corp., 2.8%, 20/07/2020		150,000	153,495	1.13				1,663,873	12.23
Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc., 1.75%, 17/11/2017		50,000	50,027	0.36	Medical & Health Technology & Services				
			253,691	1.86	Becton, Dickinson and Co., 2.675%, 15/12/2019	USD	61,000	61,956	0.45
Insurance					Becton, Dickinson and Co., 2.404%, 5/06/2020		29,000	29,179	0.21
American International Group, Inc., 2.3%, 16/07/2019	USD	34,000	34,284	0.25					
American International Group, Inc., 3.3%, 1/03/2021		126,000	130,264	0.96					
Metropolitan Life Global Funding I, FRN, 1.697%, 19/12/2018		150,000	150,623	1.11					
Voya Financial, Inc., 2.9%, 15/02/2018		36,000	36,223	0.26					
			351,394	2.58					

MFS Meridian Funds – Absolute Return Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Medical & Health Technology & Services, continued				
Becton, Dickinson and Co., 2.894%, 6/06/2022	USD	32,000	32,214	0.24
Catholic Health Initiatives, 1.6%, 1/11/2017		50,000	49,959	0.37
Covidien International Finance S.A., 6%, 15/10/2017		42,000	42,386	0.31
Laboratory Corp. of America Holdings, 2.625%, 1/02/2020		165,000	166,810	1.23
			382,504	2.81
Medical Equipment				
Abbott Laboratories, 2.35%, 22/11/2019	USD	80,000	80,848	0.59
Abbott Laboratories, 2.9%, 30/11/2021		120,000	122,121	0.90
Zimmer Holdings, Inc., 2%, 1/04/2018		173,000	173,283	1.27
			376,252	2.76
Metals & Mining				
Freeport-McMoRan, Inc., 2.375%, 15/03/2018	USD	20,000	19,975	0.15
Glencore Funding LLC, 2.125%, 16/04/2018		40,000	40,009	0.29
			59,984	0.44
Midstream				
Enbridge, Inc., 2.9%, 15/07/2022	USD	43,000	43,332	0.32
Energy Transfer Partners LP, 2.5%, 15/06/2018		30,000	30,164	0.22
EnLink Midstream Partners LP, 2.7%, 1/04/2019		37,000	37,088	0.27
Kinder Morgan (Delaware), Inc., 2%, 1/12/2017		40,000	40,037	0.30
ONEOK Partners LP, 3.2%, 15/09/2018		50,000	50,582	0.37
			201,203	1.48
Mortgage-Backed				
Fannie Mae, 3%, 1/12/2031	USD	59,987	61,856	0.45
Freddie Mac, 3.5%, 1/08/2026		131,288	137,145	1.01
			199,001	1.46
Natural Gas – Distribution				
Engie, 1.625%, 10/10/2017	USD	90,000	89,949	0.66
Network & Telecom				
AT&T, Inc., 2.3%, 11/03/2019	USD	130,000	131,010	0.96
AT&T, Inc., 2.45%, 30/06/2020		40,000	40,306	0.30
AT&T, Inc., 2.85%, 14/02/2023		28,000	28,038	0.20
AT&T, Inc., FRN, 2.11%, 27/11/2018		40,000	40,350	0.30
			239,704	1.76
Oil Services				
Schlumberger Holdings Corp., 1.9%, 21/12/2017	USD	60,000	60,049	0.44
Oils				
Marathon Petroleum Corp., 2.7%, 14/12/2018	USD	68,000	68,703	0.50

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Other Banks & Diversified Financials				
Banque Federative du Credit Mutuel, 2%, 12/04/2019	USD	250,000	250,249	1.84
Capital One Financial Corp., 2.5%, 12/05/2020		40,000	40,357	0.30
Citigroup, Inc., 2.4%, 18/02/2020		75,000	75,621	0.56
Fifth Third Bancorp, 2.3%, 1/03/2019		31,000	31,204	0.23
Groupe BPCE S.A., 2.5%, 10/12/2018		250,000	252,393	1.85
Lloyds Bank PLC, 1.75%, 14/05/2018		200,000	200,184	1.47
Santander UK Group Holdings PLC, 2.875%, 5/08/2021		200,000	200,777	1.48
Santander UK PLC, 3.05%, 23/08/2018		42,000	42,500	0.31
SunTrust Banks, Inc., 2.7%, 27/01/2022		45,000	45,319	0.33
			1,138,604	8.37
Personal Computers & Peripherals				
Equifax, Inc., 2.3%, 1/06/2021	USD	15,000	14,924	0.11
Pharmaceuticals				
AbbVie, Inc., 1.8%, 14/05/2018	USD	70,000	70,102	0.52
Actavis Funding SCS, 3%, 12/03/2020		57,000	58,333	0.43
Amgen, Inc., 2.2%, 11/05/2020		81,000	81,725	0.60
Biogen, Inc., 2.9%, 15/09/2020		40,000	41,053	0.30
Celgene Corp., 2.125%, 15/08/2018		60,000	60,273	0.44
EMD Finance LLC, 1.7%, 19/03/2018		100,000	100,026	0.73
Gilead Sciences, Inc., 1.85%, 4/09/2018		60,000	60,218	0.44
Shire Acquisitions Investments Ireland Designated Activity Co., 1.9%, 23/09/2019		110,000	109,889	0.81
			581,619	4.27
Real Estate – Healthcare				
Welltower, Inc., REIT, 2.25%, 15/03/2018	USD	31,000	31,100	0.23
Real Estate – Office				
Vornado Realty LP, REIT, 2.5%, 30/06/2019	USD	47,000	47,427	0.35
Real Estate – Retail				
Simon Property Group, Inc., REIT, 1.5%, 1/02/2018	USD	35,000	34,987	0.26
Restaurants				
McDonald's Corp., 2.1%, 7/12/2018	USD	40,000	40,247	0.30
Retailers				
Dollar General Corp., 1.875%, 15/04/2018	USD	10,000	10,005	0.07
Wesfarmers Ltd., 1.874%, 20/03/2018		45,000	45,062	0.33
			55,067	0.40
Specialty Chemicals				
Airgas, Inc., 3.05%, 1/08/2020	USD	30,000	30,798	0.23

MFS Meridian Funds – Absolute Return Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Supranational				
Corporacion Andina de Fomento, 1.5%, 8/08/2017	USD	40,000	40,000	0.29
Corporacion Andina de Fomento, FRN, 1.721%, 29/01/2018		40,000	40,010	0.30
			80,010	0.59
Telecommunications – Wireless				
American Tower Corp., REIT, 2.8%, 1/06/2020	USD	20,000	20,344	0.15
American Tower Trust I, REIT, 1.551%, 15/03/2018		50,000	49,918	0.37
SBA Tower Trust, 2.877%, 9/07/2021		25,000	24,899	0.18
SBA Tower Trust, 2.898%, 15/10/2044		57,000	57,324	0.42
			152,485	1.12
Tobacco				
Reynolds American, Inc., 2.3%, 12/06/2018	USD	50,000	50,236	0.37
U.S. Treasury Obligations				
U.S. Treasury Notes, 1.875%, 28/02/2022	USD	800,000	802,969	5.90
U.S. Treasury Notes, 1.75%, 30/09/2019		200,000	201,586	1.48
			1,004,555	7.38
Utilities – Electric Power				
American Electric Power Co., Inc., 1.65%, 15/12/2017	USD	48,000	48,011	0.35
Dominion Energy, Inc., 2.579%, 1/07/2020		42,000	42,395	0.31
Dominion Resources, Inc., 2.962%, 1/07/2019		100,000	101,790	0.75
Duke Energy Corp., 1.625%, 15/08/2017		28,000	28,003	0.21
Emera U.S. Finance LP, 2.15%, 15/06/2019		46,000	46,101	0.34

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Utilities – Electric Power, continued				
Eversource Energy, 1.6%, 15/01/2018	USD	30,000	29,971	0.22
FirstEnergy Corp., 2.85%, 15/07/2022		21,000	21,032	0.16
NextEra Energy Capital Holdings, Inc., 2.056%, 1/09/2017		139,000	139,053	1.02
PG&E Corp., 2.4%, 1/03/2019		57,000	57,379	0.42
Southern Power Co., 1.85%, 1/12/2017		90,000	90,083	0.66
Xcel Energy, Inc., 2.4%, 15/03/2021		50,000	50,291	0.37
			654,109	4.81
Total Bonds (Identified Cost, \$12,138,859)			12,147,842	89.26
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)				
Bank of Nova Scotia, 1.44%, 1/09/2017	USD	210,000	210,022	1.54
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017		260,000	260,000	1.91
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017		390,000	390,000	2.87
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value			860,022	6.32
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$12,998,881)			13,007,864	95.58
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES			601,630	4.42
NET ASSETS			13,609,494	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements				

MFS Meridian Funds – Asia Pacific Ex-Japan Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS				
Aerospace				
Singapore Technologies Engineering Ltd.		410,700	1,142,559	1.22
Airlines				
Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad		566,500	1,157,743	1.24
Alcoholic Beverages				
China Resources Enterprise Ltd.		506,000	1,278,799	1.37
Thai Beverage PLC		1,758,000	1,238,896	1.32
			2,517,695	2.69
Automotive				
Kia Motors Corp.		7,021	229,631	0.25
Brokerage & Asset Managers				
Computershare Ltd.		86,405	972,575	1.04
Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing Ltd.		10,500	299,508	0.32
			1,272,083	1.36
Business Services				
Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp., "A"		30,117	2,087,710	2.23

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Chemicals				
Orica Ltd.		35,494	564,781	0.60
Computer Software – Systems				
Asustek Computer, Inc.		84,120	782,823	0.84
Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd.		401,579	1,562,668	1.67
			2,345,491	2.51
Conglomerates				
CK Hutchison Holdings Ltd.		42,300	557,263	0.60
Construction				
Reliance Worldwide Corp. Ltd. (I)		506,475	1,353,301	1.45
Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd.		320,000	1,423,670	1.52
			2,776,971	2.97
Consumer Services				
China Maple Leaf Educational Systems		1,118,000	896,026	0.96
Ctrip.com International Ltd., ADR		33,547	2,003,762	2.14
			2,899,788	3.10

MFS Meridian Funds – Asia Pacific Ex-Japan Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Containers			
Brambles Ltd.	180,284	1,332,659	1.42
Electronics			
LG Electronics, Inc.	6,436	385,913	0.41
Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.	2,418	5,207,435	5.57
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	626,814	4,452,703	4.76
		10,046,051	10.74
Energy – Independent			
Caltex Australia Ltd.	18,979	472,805	0.50
Coal India Ltd.	85,785	333,104	0.36
Oil Search Ltd.	209,143	1,110,968	1.19
Santos Ltd.	189,175	513,043	0.55
		2,429,920	2.60
Food & Beverages			
Orion Corp.	10,885	798,595	0.85
Food & Drug Stores			
Wesfarmers Ltd.	41,298	1,345,654	1.44
Furniture & Appliances			
Coway Co. Ltd.	11,369	1,006,807	1.08
Insurance			
AIA Group Ltd.	449,600	3,542,900	3.79
AMP Ltd.	159,966	689,773	0.74
AUB Group Ltd.	69,678	719,077	0.77
China Pacific Insurance Co. Ltd.	172,800	763,251	0.81
Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co. Ltd.	7,110	1,855,252	1.98
		7,570,253	8.09
Internet			
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd., ADR	25,158	3,898,232	4.17
Baidu, Inc., ADR	7,901	1,788,391	1.91
NAVER Corp.	1,716	1,231,355	1.31
Tencent Holdings Ltd.	56,800	2,279,039	2.44
		9,197,017	9.83
Major Banks			
BOC Hong Kong Holdings Ltd.	189,500	932,846	1.00
China Construction Bank	2,487,250	2,069,842	2.21
Industrial & Commercial Bank of China, "H"	1,316,000	921,611	0.98
National Australia Bank Ltd.	90,039	2,157,334	2.31
Westpac Banking Corp.	80,438	2,047,630	2.19
		8,129,263	8.69
Medical & Health Technology & Services			
Ramsay Health Care Ltd.	19,056	1,075,978	1.15
Medical Equipment			
Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corp. Ltd.	134,305	1,106,468	1.19
Shandong Weigao Group Medical Polymer Co. Ltd., "H"	1,116,000	900,138	0.96
		2,006,606	2.15
Metals & Mining			
BHP Billiton Ltd.	25,320	523,618	0.56
Natural Gas – Distribution			
China Resources Gas Group Ltd.	416,000	1,576,484	1.69
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Banco de Oro Unibank, Inc.	375,018	935,687	1.00
CYBG PLC	251,904	876,626	0.94
DBS Group Holdings Ltd.	77,200	1,231,645	1.32
E.Sun Financial Holding Co. Ltd.	1,401,287	893,338	0.95
HDFC Bank Ltd.	50,565	1,454,415	1.55

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Other Banks & Diversified Financials, continued			
Kasikornbank Co. Ltd.	101,600	604,535	0.65
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.	104,845	1,669,724	1.78
Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.	32,925	1,179,477	1.26
Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd.	38,185	605,353	0.65
Siam Commercial Bank Co. Ltd.	91,200	402,879	0.43
		9,853,679	10.53
Railroad & Shipping			
Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd.	3,461,000	757,709	0.81
Real Estate			
Cheung Kong Property Holdings Ltd.	139,300	1,128,018	1.21
City Developments Ltd.	98,000	814,286	0.87
		1,942,304	2.08
Real Estate – Retail			
Vicinity Centres, REIT	305,172	671,378	0.72
Restaurants			
Domino's Pizza Enterprises Ltd.	14,893	635,157	0.68
Yum China Holdings, Inc.	41,685	1,491,906	1.59
		2,127,063	2.27
Specialty Chemicals			
Astra Argo Lestari	1,261,022	1,393,617	1.49
LG Chem Ltd.	4,748	1,391,666	1.49
PTT Global Chemical PLC	291,900	633,774	0.68
		3,419,057	3.66
Specialty Stores			
JD.com, Inc., ADR	33,945	1,533,296	1.64
Telecommunications – Wireless			
Advanced Info Service PLC	360,300	2,008,494	2.15
Bharti Tele-Ventures Ltd.	61,493	401,590	0.43
PLDT, Inc.	38,070	1,235,049	1.32
		3,645,133	3.90
Telephone Services			
PT XL Axiata Tbk	1,551,675	391,296	0.42
Tobacco			
ITC Ltd.	204,584	909,687	0.97
Utilities – Electric Power			
China Longyuan Power Group	837,000	612,951	0.65
CLP Holdings Ltd.	82,500	879,311	0.94
NTPC Ltd.	167,753	429,377	0.46
		1,921,639	2.05
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$75,862,739)		91,762,861	98.11
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)			
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 753,000	753,000	0.80
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	1,122,000	1,122,000	1.20
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		1,875,000	2.00
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$77,737,739)		93,637,861	100.11
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		(102,615)	(0.11)
NET ASSETS		93,535,246	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements			

MFS Meridian Funds – Blended Research European Equity Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Aena S.A.	551	91,052	1.36
International Consolidated Airlines Group S.A.	7,291	47,107	0.70
		138,159	2.06
Apparel Manufacturers			
Compagnie Financiere Richemont S.A.	1,334	95,737	1.43
LVMH Moët Hennessy Louis Vuitton SE	427	90,823	1.36
		186,560	2.79
Automotive			
PSA Peugeot Citroen S.A.	4,768	86,706	1.29
Broadcasting			
WPP PLC	4,755	81,933	1.22
Business Services			
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	1,829	95,218	1.42
Ashtead Group PLC	1,844	33,480	0.50
Compass Group PLC	1,236	22,275	0.33
Randstad Holding N.V.	1,286	65,560	0.98
		216,533	3.23
Chemicals			
Arkema	847	81,464	1.22
Consumer Products			
Essity AB	3,021	73,994	1.10
L'Oréal	289	50,604	0.76
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	1,524	125,168	1.87
		249,766	3.73
Electrical Equipment			
OSARM Licht AG	999	70,439	1.05
Schneider Electric S.A.	1,727	114,586	1.71
Siemens AG	1,202	137,930	2.06
		322,955	4.82
Electronics			
ASM International N.V.	1,605	81,630	1.22
STMicroelectronics N.V.	5,697	82,208	1.23
		163,838	2.45
Energy – Integrated			
BP PLC	31,224	155,141	2.32
Eni S.p.A.	6,483	86,678	1.29
Galp Energia SGPS S.A., "B"	6,527	88,376	1.32
Royal Dutch Shell PLC, "A"	3,575	84,989	1.27
TOTAL S.A.	273	11,728	0.18
		426,912	6.38
Engineering – Construction			
Bouygues S.A.	2,245	81,370	1.21
Food & Beverages			
Bakkafrost P/F	2,114	70,156	1.05
Marine Harvest	3,021	47,548	0.71
Nestle S.A.	3,298	235,391	3.51
Suedzucker AG	1,219	21,979	0.33
		375,074	5.60
Food & Drug Stores			
William Morrison Supermarkets PLC	15,908	42,623	0.64
Forest & Paper Products			
UPM-Kymmene Corp.	3,433	78,993	1.18
Gaming & Lodging			
Carnival PLC	469	26,763	0.40

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Insurance			
AEGON N.V.	10,111	47,916	0.71
Ageas	1,619	61,627	0.92
Legal & General Group PLC	21,033	62,919	0.94
Mapfre S.A.	12,661	39,895	0.60
NN Group N.V.	2,394	82,090	1.23
Swiss Life Holding AG	196	60,443	0.90
Zurich Insurance Group AG	493	126,967	1.90
		481,857	7.20
Internet			
Rightmove PLC	1,316	61,721	0.92
Machinery & Tools			
Atlas Copco AB, "A"	2,384	72,983	1.09
GEA Group AG	1,641	56,360	0.84
Neopost S.A.	1,135	43,947	0.66
		173,290	2.59
Major Banks			
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria, S.A.	8,367	64,016	0.96
Barclays PLC	42,784	96,800	1.44
BNP Paribas	2,287	149,959	2.24
Erste Group Bank AG	2,344	82,310	1.23
HSBC Holdings PLC	15,453	130,379	1.95
Lloyds Banking Group PLC	174,163	127,299	1.90
UBS AG	9,057	133,085	1.99
		783,848	11.71
Metals & Mining			
Aurubis AG	467	35,156	0.52
Glencore PLC	23,527	87,621	1.31
Rio Tinto Ltd.	3,259	127,857	1.91
		250,634	3.74
Oil Services			
Aceryg S.A.	3,170	39,642	0.59
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Allied Irish Banks PLC	4,237	20,973	0.31
DnB NOR A.S.A.	4,782	79,426	1.19
Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A.	45,807	133,390	1.99
		233,789	3.49
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	1,484	159,011	2.37
Novartis AG	2,530	182,123	2.72
Roche Holding AG	907	194,050	2.90
Sanofi	1,783	143,924	2.15
UCB S.A.	941	57,928	0.87
		737,036	11.01
Real Estate			
British Land Co. PLC, REIT	3,125	21,263	0.32
Restaurants			
El Group PLC	14,359	22,805	0.34
Greggs PLC	5,542	67,945	1.02
		90,750	1.36
Specialty Chemicals			
Covestro AG	795	52,168	0.78
Linde AG	235	38,023	0.57
Sika AG	13	75,694	1.13
		165,885	2.48
Specialty Stores			
Hermes International	68	29,104	0.43

MFS Meridian Funds – Blended Research European Equity Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Telecommunications – Wireless			
Vodafone Group PLC	44,978	111,289	1.66
Telephone Services			
Altice N.V.	1,550	32,325	0.49
Com Hem Holding AB	5,762	71,138	1.06
Deutsche Telekom AG	3,903	60,282	0.90
TDC A.S.	16,975	88,448	1.32
		252,193	3.77
Tobacco			
British American Tobacco PLC	2,654	139,426	2.08
Utilities – Electric Power			
Enel S.p.A.	24,780	119,539	1.79
Energias de Portugal S.A.	31,546	94,638	1.41
SSE PLC	5,293	81,351	1.21
		295,528	4.41
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €6,109,894)		6,426,904	95.98

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
PREFERRED STOCKS			
Automotive			
Volkswagen AG	452	58,805	0.88
Medical Equipment			
Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA	700	63,630	0.95
Total Preferred Stocks (Identified Cost, €117,425)		122,435	1.83
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €6,227,319)		6,549,339	97.81
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		146,659	2.19
NET ASSETS		6,695,998	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Continental European Equity Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Alcoholic Beverages			
Pernod Ricard S.A.	2,060	241,532	2.93
Apparel Manufacturers			
Kering S.A.	861	254,426	3.09
LVMH Moët Hennessy Louis Vuitton SE	1,024	217,805	2.64
Tod's S.p.A.	508	29,820	0.36
		502,051	6.09
Automotive			
D'leteren S.A.	1,530	61,277	0.74
Broadcasting			
Publicis Groupe S.A.	3,824	244,392	2.97
Business Services			
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	4,700	244,682	2.97
Cap Gemini S.A.	2,347	215,924	2.62
DKSH Holding Ltd.	940	62,534	0.76
		523,140	6.35
Computer Software			
Dassault Systems S.A.	2,353	195,040	2.37
SAP AG	4,446	398,717	4.84
		593,757	7.21
Consumer Products			
L'Oréal	1,492	261,249	3.17
Unilever N.V.	4,027	198,531	2.41
		459,780	5.58
Electrical Equipment			
Prismian S.p.A.	5,089	137,657	1.67
Schneider Electric S.A.	4,092	271,504	3.29
Siemens AG	824	94,554	1.15
		503,715	6.11

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Energy – Integrated			
Eni S.p.A.	3,664	48,988	0.60
Galp Energia SGPS S.A., "B"	8,105	109,742	1.33
		158,730	1.93
Engineering – Construction			
Arcadis N.V.	3,450	59,633	0.72
Food & Beverages			
Danone S.A.	2,536	159,996	1.94
Nestle S.A.	6,696	477,920	5.80
		637,916	7.74
Gaming & Lodging			
Paddy Power Betfair PLC	1,069	90,193	1.09
Internet			
Scout24 AG	2,275	73,255	0.89
Machinery & Tools			
GEA Group AG	3,608	123,917	1.50
Schindler Holding AG	447	81,459	0.99
		205,376	2.49
Major Banks			
Erste Group Bank AG	1,680	58,993	0.72
UBS AG	16,282	239,250	2.90
		298,243	3.62
Medical & Health Technology & Services			
Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA	2,415	192,693	2.34
Medical Equipment			
QIAGEN N.V.	6,253	175,866	2.13
Sonova Holding AG	319	43,725	0.53
		219,591	2.66
Network & Telecom			
LM Ericsson Telephone Co., "B"	19,312	105,978	1.29

MFS Meridian Funds – Continental European Equity Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
ING Groep N.V.	14,206	224,668	2.73
Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A.	28,075	81,754	0.99
Julius Baer Group Ltd.	3,274	156,453	1.90
Komercni Banka A.S.	1,357	49,440	0.60
		512,315	6.22
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	3,300	353,595	4.29
Novartis AG	5,726	412,189	5.00
Roche Holding AG	1,911	408,853	4.96
		1,174,637	14.25
Real Estate			
Deutsche Wohnen AG	8,744	292,793	3.55
Specialty Chemicals			
Akzo Nobel N.V.	3,569	272,743	3.31
Linde AG	1,225	198,205	2.40
Sika AG	25	145,565	1.77
		616,513	7.48

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Tobacco			
Swedish Match AB	3,100	92,114	1.12
Utilities – Electric Power			
Fortum Corp.	4,736	65,452	0.79
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €6,614,741)		7,925,076	96.16
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €6,614,741)		7,925,076	96.16
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		316,241	3.84
NET ASSETS		8,241,317	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Air Canada	29,236	465,009	0.22
Automotive			
General Motors Co.	13,364	480,837	0.23
Hyundai Motor Co. Ltd.	994	128,797	0.06
Magna International, Inc.	8,880	423,505	0.20
		1,033,139	0.49
Biotechnology			
Celgene Corp.	3,264	441,978	0.21
Business Services			
DXC Technology Co.	9,630	754,799	0.36
Cable TV			
Charter Communications, Inc., "A"	2,373	930,002	0.44
Chemicals			
LyondellBasell Industries N.V., "A"	1,622	146,126	0.07
Computer Software			
Check Point Software Technologies Ltd.	5,170	546,883	0.26
Computer Software – Systems			
Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd.	128,700	500,811	0.24
Construction			
Bellway PLC	4,739	199,459	0.09
Owens Corning	3,662	245,537	0.12
		444,996	0.21
Consumer Products			
Essity AB	10,274	297,895	0.14
Procter & Gamble Co.	9,945	903,205	0.43
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	913	88,768	0.04
		1,289,868	0.61

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Electrical Equipment			
Schneider Electric S.A.	8,693	682,793	0.32
Siemens AG	6,896	936,760	0.45
		1,619,553	0.77
Electronics			
Intel Corp.	12,077	428,371	0.20
Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.	339	730,075	0.35
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd., ADR	36,374	1,308,009	0.62
		2,466,455	1.17
Energy – Independent			
Frontera Energy Corp.	3,247	89,617	0.04
Valero Energy Corp.	5,837	402,578	0.19
		492,195	0.23
Energy – Integrated			
BP PLC	87,092	512,265	0.24
China Petroleum & Chemical Corp.	232,000	176,136	0.08
Exxon Mobil Corp.	5,648	452,066	0.22
Galp Energia SGPS S.A., "B"	23,165	371,304	0.18
LUKOIL PJSC, ADR	119	5,610	0.00
LUKOIL PJSC, ADR	6,942	323,289	0.16
		1,840,670	0.88
Engineering – Construction			
Bouygues S.A.	7,462	320,171	0.15
VINCI S.A.	4,184	375,142	0.18
		695,313	0.33
Food & Beverages			
Bakkafrost P/F	2,421	95,111	0.04
General Mills, Inc.	9,094	506,172	0.24
Marine Harvest	33,435	622,958	0.30
Nestle S.A.	2,625	221,793	0.11
Tyson Foods, Inc., "A"	9,362	593,176	0.28
		2,039,210	0.97

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Food & Drug Stores Wesfarmers Ltd.	11,074	360,835	0.17
Gaming & Lodging Sands China Ltd.	67,600	313,732	0.15
Insurance Athene Holding Ltd.	6,539	330,416	0.16
Legal & General Group PLC	56,039	198,449	0.09
MetLife, Inc.	8,628	474,540	0.23
Prudential Financial, Inc.	4,250	481,228	0.23
Swiss Re Ltd.	2,047	197,407	0.09
Zurich Insurance Group AG	3,910	1,192,066	0.57
		2,874,106	1.37
Major Banks BNP Paribas	5,296	411,085	0.19
BOC Hong Kong Holdings Ltd.	66,500	327,358	0.16
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	4,162	361,269	0.17
China Construction Bank	887,000	738,145	0.35
Royal Bank of Canada	5,826	434,387	0.21
Toronto-Dominion Bank	4,945	254,915	0.12
		2,527,159	1.20
Medical & Health Technology & Services HCA Healthcare, Inc.	6,117	491,440	0.23
Metals & Mining Rio Tinto Ltd.	21,672	1,006,510	0.48
Natural Gas – Distribution Engie	37,205	599,209	0.29
Natural Gas – Pipeline Williams Partners LP	9,155	379,292	0.18
Network & Telecom Cisco Systems, Inc.	12,593	396,050	0.19
Oil Services LTRI Holdings LP	105	93,389	0.04
Other Banks & Diversified Financials Agricultural Bank of China Ltd., “H”	267,000	124,770	0.06
DBS Group Holdings Ltd.	19,500	311,102	0.15
		435,872	0.21
Pharmaceuticals Bayer AG	5,509	698,785	0.33
Eli Lilly & Co.	11,069	914,964	0.44
Merck & Co., Inc.	16,949	1,082,702	0.51
Novartis AG	12,387	1,055,576	0.50
Pfizer, Inc.	11,770	390,293	0.19
Roche Holding AG	1,548	392,063	0.19
		4,534,383	2.16
Real Estate Alexandria Real Estate Equities, Inc., REIT	18,261	2,214,146	1.05
American Homes 4 Rent, “A”, REIT	58,853	1,354,208	0.64
AvalonBay Communities, Inc., REIT	12,704	2,443,614	1.16
Boardwalk, REIT	29,451	1,129,378	0.54
Brixmor Property Group Inc., REIT	37,160	727,964	0.35
Cheung Kong Property Holdings Ltd.	26,000	210,542	0.10
Equity Commonwealth, REIT	25,674	810,785	0.39
Equity Lifestyle Properties, Inc., REIT	22,961	2,004,495	0.95
Gramercy Property Trust, REIT	63,058	1,905,613	0.91
Life Storage, Inc., REIT	24,309	1,775,529	0.85
Medical Properties Trust, Inc., REIT	180,157	2,338,438	1.11

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	
Real Estate, continued Mid-America Apartment Communities, Inc., REIT	20,371	2,109,010	1.00	
OUTFRONT Media, Inc., REIT	63,251	1,446,550	0.69	
Parkway, Inc., REIT	43,398	998,588	0.48	
Public Storage, Inc., REIT	15,668	3,220,871	1.53	
Ramco-Gershenson Properties Trust, REIT	50,323	709,051	0.34	
Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc., REIT	26,162	746,140	0.36	
Simon Property Group, Inc., REIT	21,362	3,385,877	1.61	
STAG Industrial, Inc., REIT	62,495	1,705,489	0.81	
Starwood Property Trust, Inc., REIT	70,604	1,556,112	0.74	
Store Capital Corp., REIT	81,216	1,899,642	0.90	
Sun Communities, Inc., REIT	22,960	2,043,670	0.97	
Urban Edge Properties, REIT	49,561	1,245,468	0.59	
Washington Prime Group, Inc., REIT	199,089	1,795,783	0.85	
Welltower, Inc., REIT	27,346	2,006,923	0.96	
Weyerhaeuser Co., REIT	36,397	1,201,829	0.57	
		42,985,715	20.45	
Restaurants Greggs PLC	5,612	81,449	0.04	
Specialty Chemicals PTT Global Chemical PLC	234,000	508,061	0.24	
Specialty Stores Gap, Inc.	19,189	457,274	0.22	
Telecommunications – Wireless American Tower Corp., REIT	11,973	1,632,279	0.78	
SK Telecom Co. Ltd.	426	105,829	0.05	
SoftBank Corp.	2,600	211,264	0.10	
Vodafone Group PLC	89,998	263,610	0.12	
		2,212,982	1.05	
Telephone Services AT&T, Inc.	3,781	147,459	0.07	
Nippon Television Holdings, Inc.	6,900	337,349	0.16	
TDC A.S.	48,706	300,427	0.14	
Telefonica S.A.	14,363	162,548	0.08	
		947,783	0.45	
Tobacco Altria Group, Inc.	19,975	1,297,776	0.62	
Imperial Tobacco Group PLC	3,448	141,938	0.07	
Japan Tobacco, Inc.	25,200	876,383	0.41	
Philip Morris International, Inc.	7,369	860,036	0.41	
		3,176,133	1.51	
Utilities – Electric Power American Electric Power Co., Inc.	10,139	715,205	0.34	
Energias de Portugal S.A.	62,811	223,067	0.10	
Exelon Corp.	20,635	791,146	0.38	
SSE PLC	31,997	582,170	0.28	
Xcel Energy, Inc.	6,622	313,287	0.15	
		2,624,875	1.25	
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$77,252,567)		82,713,256	39.34	
BONDS Aerospace Dae Funding LLC, 5%, 1/08/2024	USD	200,000	204,250	0.10
KLX, Inc., 5.875%, 1/12/2022		220,000	231,275	0.11

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Aerospace, continued				
TransDigm, Inc., 6%, 15/07/2022	USD	125,000	130,625	0.06
TransDigm, Inc., 6.375%, 15/06/2026		185,000	193,325	0.09
			759,475	0.36
Asset-Backed & Securitized				
A Voce CLO Ltd., 2014-1A, "A1R", FRN, 2.463%, 15/07/2026	USD	250,000	250,061	0.12
ALM Loan Funding CLO, 2014-14A, "A1R", FRN, 2.464%, 28/07/2026		250,000	250,372	0.12
Citigroup Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2015-GC27, "A5", 3.137%, 10/02/2048		100,000	100,943	0.05
Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2015-DC1, "A5", 3.35%, 10/02/2048		40,000	40,852	0.02
Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2015-PC1, "A5", 3.902%, 10/07/2050		110,000	116,281	0.05
Ford Credit Floorplan Master Owner Trust, 2015-4, "A2", FRN, 1.825%, 15/08/2020		34,000	34,155	0.02
GS Mortgage Securities Trust, 2015-GC30, "A4", 3.382%, 10/05/2050		125,000	128,465	0.06
JPMBB Commercial Mortgage Securities Trust, 2014-C26, 3.494%, 15/01/2048		111,484	115,610	0.05
Morgan Stanley Capital I Trust, "AM", FRN, 5.676%, 15/04/2049		850	863	0.00
TICP CLO Ltd., FRN, 2.486%, 20/01/2027		250,000	250,044	0.12
Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2015-C28, "A4", 3.54%, 15/05/2048		89,543	92,890	0.04
Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage Trust, 2015-NXS1, "A5", 3.148%, 15/05/2048		100,000	101,380	0.05
			1,481,916	0.70
Automotive				
Allison Transmission, Inc., 5%, 1/10/2024	USD	300,000	310,500	0.15
Gates Global LLC, 6%, 15/07/2022		190,000	194,038	0.09
Hyundai Capital America, 2%, 19/03/2018		37,000	37,046	0.02
Hyundai Capital America, 2.4%, 30/10/2018		10,000	10,034	0.00
IHO Verwaltungs GmbH, 4.75%, 15/09/2026		200,000	203,750	0.10
ZF North America Capital, Inc., 4.5%, 29/04/2022		150,000	157,500	0.08
ZF North America Capital, Inc., 4.75%, 29/04/2025		150,000	156,750	0.07
			1,069,618	0.51
Broadcasting				
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., "A", 6.5%, 15/11/2022	USD	25,000	25,750	0.01
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., "B", 6.5%, 15/11/2022		205,000	212,431	0.10
E. W. Scripps Co., 5.125%, 15/05/2025		170,000	175,950	0.08

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Broadcasting, continued				
Liberty Media Corp. – Liberty Formula One, 8.5%, 15/07/2029	USD	115,000	127,650	0.06
Liberty Media Corp. – Liberty Formula One, 8.25%, 1/02/2030		50,000	54,500	0.03
Match Group, Inc., 6.375%, 1/06/2024		165,000	179,644	0.09
Netflix, Inc., 5.875%, 15/02/2025		260,000	291,200	0.14
Netflix, Inc., 4.375%, 15/11/2026		90,000	91,125	0.04
WMG Acquisition Corp., 5%, 1/08/2023		50,000	51,750	0.02
WMG Acquisition Corp., 4.875%, 1/11/2024		195,000	200,363	0.10
			1,410,363	0.67
Building				
ABC Supply Co., Inc., 5.75%, 15/12/2023	USD	240,000	255,000	0.12
Allegion PLC, 5.875%, 15/09/2023		115,000	123,798	0.06
Allegion U.S. Holding Co., Inc., 5.75%, 1/10/2021		115,000	118,738	0.06
Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc., 6.375%, 1/10/2023		190,000	204,725	0.10
Cementos Progreso Trust Co., 7.125%, 6/11/2023		263,000	279,766	0.13
Gibraltar Industries, Inc., 6.25%, 1/02/2021		125,000	129,219	0.06
HD Supply, Inc., 5.75%, 15/04/2024		215,000	230,319	0.11
New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc., 10.125%, 1/04/2022		185,000	200,801	0.09
PriSo Acquisition Corp., 9%, 15/05/2023		150,000	159,000	0.08
Standard Industries, Inc., 5.375%, 15/11/2024		195,000	205,238	0.10
Standard Industries, Inc., 6%, 15/10/2025		180,000	192,375	0.09
Summit Materials LLC/Summit Materials Finance Co., 6.125%, 15/07/2023		255,000	267,113	0.13
Summit Materials LLC/Summit Materials Finance Co., 5.125%, 1/06/2025		50,000	51,375	0.02
Union Andina de Cementos S.A.A., 5.875%, 30/10/2021		350,000	364,875	0.17
			2,782,342	1.32
Business Services				
Alliance Data Systems Corp., 5.875%, 1/11/2021	USD	205,000	213,200	0.10
Alliance Data Systems Corp., 5.375%, 1/08/2022		60,000	60,750	0.03
Alpine Finance Merger Sub LLC, 6.875%, 1/08/2025		110,000	114,125	0.05
CDK Global, Inc., 4.875%, 1/06/2027		205,000	210,638	0.10
Cisco Systems, Inc., 2.6%, 28/02/2023		49,000	49,406	0.02
Equinix, Inc., 5.375%, 1/01/2022		175,000	183,313	0.09
Equinix, Inc., 5.375%, 1/04/2023		40,000	41,600	0.02
Equinix, Inc., 5.75%, 1/01/2025		110,000	118,250	0.06

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Business Services, continued				
First Data Corp., 5%, 15/01/2024	USD	375,000	390,000	0.19
			1,381,282	0.66
Cable TV				
Altice Financing S.A., 6.625%, 15/02/2023	USD	200,000	211,875	0.10
Altice U.S. Finance I Corp., 5.5%, 15/05/2026		200,000	212,000	0.10
CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 5.125%, 1/05/2023		330,000	346,500	0.17
CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 5.75%, 15/01/2024		255,000	268,388	0.13
CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 5.375%, 1/05/2025		40,000	42,550	0.02
CCO Holdings LLC/CCO Holdings Capital Corp., 5.75%, 15/02/2026		245,000	263,375	0.13
Cequel Communications Holdings, 6.375%, 15/09/2020		63,000	64,103	0.03
CSC Holdings LLC, 5.5%, 15/04/2027		200,000	213,000	0.10
DISH DBS Corp., 5.875%, 15/11/2024		280,000	303,730	0.15
Intelsat Jackson Holdings S.A., 5.5%, 1/08/2023		35,000	30,188	0.01
Intelsat Jackson Holdings S.A., 8%, 15/02/2024		40,000	43,450	0.02
LGE Holdco VI B.V., 7.125%, 15/05/2024	EUR	100,000	133,769	0.06
Sirius XM Radio, Inc., 4.625%, 15/05/2023	USD	50,000	51,500	0.02
Sirius XM Radio, Inc., 6%, 15/07/2024		235,000	253,506	0.12
Sirius XM Radio, Inc., 5.375%, 15/04/2025		100,000	105,000	0.05
Unitymedia KabelBW GmbH, 6.125%, 15/01/2025		200,000	215,000	0.10
Videotron Ltd., 5.375%, 15/06/2024		40,000	42,650	0.02
Videotron Ltd., 5.125%, 15/04/2027		240,000	247,200	0.12
Virgin Media Secured Finance PLC, 5.25%, 15/01/2026		200,000	208,000	0.10
VTR Finance B.V., 6.875%, 15/01/2024		400,000	426,500	0.20
			3,682,284	1.75
Chemicals				
Axalta Coating Systems Co., 4.875%, 15/08/2024	USD	200,000	206,500	0.10
Chemours Co., 6.625%, 15/05/2023		170,000	182,556	0.09
Chemours Co., 7%, 15/05/2025		45,000	50,175	0.02
GCP Applied Technologies Co., 9.5%, 1/02/2023		230,000	261,913	0.13
Sherwin Williams Co., 2.75%, 1/06/2022		43,000	43,467	0.02
Tronox Finance LLC, 7.5%, 15/03/2022		180,000	188,550	0.09
W.R. Grace & Co., 5.125%, 1/10/2021		200,000	215,000	0.10
			1,148,161	0.55

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Computer Software				
Diamond 1 Finance Corp./Diamond 2 Finance Corp., 6.02%, 15/06/2026	USD	150,000	167,075	0.08
Diamond 1 Finance Corp./Diamond 2 Finance Corp., 5.875%, 15/06/2021		140,000	146,825	0.07
Microsoft Corp., 3.125%, 3/11/2025		28,000	28,778	0.02
Nuance Communications, Inc., 5.625%, 15/12/2026		165,000	175,725	0.08
VeriSign, Inc., 4.75%, 15/07/2027		52,000	52,780	0.03
VeriSign, Inc., 4.625%, 1/05/2023		190,000	195,225	0.09
VeriSign, Inc., 5.25%, 1/04/2025		65,000	69,225	0.03
			835,633	0.40
Computer Software – Systems				
Apple, Inc., 3.25%, 23/02/2026	USD	66,000	67,379	0.03
CDW LLC/CDW Finance Corp., 5.5%, 1/12/2024		215,000	235,425	0.11
CDW LLC/CDW Finance Corp., 5%, 1/09/2025		45,000	46,997	0.02
JDA Software Group, Inc., 7.375%, 15/10/2024		210,000	219,450	0.10
Sabre GLBL, Inc., 5.375%, 15/04/2023		195,000	203,775	0.10
SS&C Technologies Holdings, Inc., 5.875%, 15/07/2023		150,000	159,375	0.08
Western Digital Corp., 10.5%, 1/04/2024		170,000	201,238	0.10
			1,133,639	0.54
Conglomerates				
Amsted Industries Co., 5%, 15/03/2022	USD	290,000	300,150	0.14
EnerSys, 5%, 30/04/2023		295,000	303,113	0.14
Enpro Industries, Inc., 5.875%, 15/09/2022		20,000	20,875	0.01
Enpro Industries, Inc., 5.875%, 15/09/2022		185,000	193,094	0.09
Entegris, Inc., 6%, 1/04/2022		170,000	178,014	0.09
Grupo KUO S.A.B. de C.V., 5.75%, 7/07/2027		250,000	254,125	0.12
SPX FLOW, Inc., 5.625%, 15/08/2024		205,000	212,175	0.10
			1,461,546	0.69
Construction				
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.9%, 4/02/2021 (d)	USD	200,000	50,739	0.03
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.875%, 29/05/2024 (d)		200,000	50,500	0.02
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.875%, 29/05/2024 (d)		200,000	50,500	0.02
			151,739	0.07
Consumer Products				
NBTY, Inc., 7.625%, 15/05/2021	USD	155,000	167,013	0.08
Newell Rubbermaid, Inc., 3.15%, 1/04/2021		41,000	42,163	0.02
Prestige Brands, Inc., 5.375%, 15/12/2021		170,000	174,675	0.09

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Consumer Products, continued				
Spectrum Brands, Inc., 6.125%, 15/12/2024	USD	5,000	5,350	0.00
Spectrum Brands, Inc., 5.75%, 15/07/2025		140,000	149,800	0.07
			539,001	0.26
Consumer Services				
ADT Corp., 6.25%, 15/10/2021	USD	195,000	213,038	0.10
Grupo Posadas S.A.B. de C.V., 7.875%, 30/06/2022		200,000	209,480	0.10
Interval Acquisition Corp., 5.625%, 15/04/2023		315,000	327,600	0.16
Mobile Mini, Inc., 5.875%, 1/07/2024		162,000	169,290	0.08
Monitronics International, Inc., 9.125%, 1/04/2020		160,000	150,000	0.07
Service Corp. International, 5.375%, 15/05/2024		90,000	95,513	0.04
ServiceMaster Co. LLC, 5.125%, 15/11/2024		205,000	209,613	0.10
			1,374,534	0.65
Containers				
Berry Global Group, Inc., 5.5%, 15/05/2022	USD	225,000	234,563	0.11
Berry Global Group, Inc., 6%, 15/10/2022		60,000	63,750	0.03
Berry Global Group, Inc., 5.125%, 15/07/2023		50,000	52,125	0.02
Crown American LLC, 4.5%, 15/01/2023		170,000	179,775	0.09
Crown American LLC, 4.25%, 30/09/2026		130,000	130,975	0.06
Multi-Color Corp., 6.125%, 1/12/2022		225,000	235,688	0.11
Plastipak Holdings, Inc., 6.5%, 1/10/2021		188,000	194,580	0.09
Reynolds Group, 5.125%, 15/07/2023		190,000	199,975	0.10
Reynolds Group, 7%, 15/07/2024		150,000	162,188	0.08
Sealed Air Corp., 4.875%, 1/12/2022		270,000	286,200	0.14
Sealed Air Corp., 5.5%, 15/09/2025		45,000	49,050	0.02
Signode Industrial Group, 6.375%, 1/05/2022		115,000	120,175	0.06
Silgan Holdings, Inc., 5.5%, 1/02/2022		15,000	15,375	0.01
Silgan Holdings, Inc., 4.75%, 15/03/2025		125,000	128,750	0.06
			2,053,169	0.98
Electrical Equipment				
CommScope Holding Company, Inc., 5.5%, 15/06/2024	USD	45,000	47,419	0.02
CommScope Technologies LLC, 5%, 15/03/2027		190,000	190,475	0.09
			237,894	0.11
Electronics				
Sensata Technologies B.V., 5.625%, 1/11/2024	USD	140,000	152,250	0.07
Sensata Technologies B.V., 5%, 1/10/2025		225,000	236,813	0.11
			389,063	0.18

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Emerging Market Quasi-Sovereign				
Development Bank of Kazakhstan, 4.125%, 10/12/2022	USD	400,000	397,294	0.19
Empresa Nacional del Petroleo, 4.375%, 30/10/2024		200,000	208,978	0.10
Export Import Bank of India, 2.75%, 1/04/2020		359,000	359,728	0.17
Gaz Capital S.A., 4.95%, 6/02/2028		300,000	299,503	0.14
Gaz Capital S.A., 7.288%, 16/08/2037		447,000	528,356	0.25
Hungarian Export-Import Bank PLC, 4%, 30/01/2020		200,000	206,936	0.10
KazMunayGas National Co., 4.75%, 19/04/2027		329,000	326,944	0.16
Lima Metro Line 2 Finance Ltd., 5.875%, 5/07/2034		200,000	216,500	0.10
NTPC Ltd., 7.25%, 3/05/2022	INR	10,000,000	157,733	0.07
NTPC Ltd., 4.375%, 26/11/2024	USD	200,000	210,372	0.10
Office Cherifien des Phosphates S.A., 4.5%, 22/10/2025		200,000	201,821	0.10
Office Cherifien des Phosphates S.A., 6.875%, 25/04/2044		200,000	222,356	0.11
ONGC Videsh Ltd., 4.625%, 15/07/2024		200,000	213,270	0.10
Pertamina PT, 6.45%, 30/05/2044		400,000	465,570	0.22
Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 8.375%, 23/05/2021		167,000	187,875	0.09
Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 7.375%, 17/01/2027		393,000	425,423	0.20
Petroleos del Peru S.A., 4.75%, 19/06/2032		200,000	204,600	0.10
Petroleos del Peru S.A., 5.625%, 19/06/2047		200,000	208,200	0.10
Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.5%, 13/03/2027		119,000	131,019	0.06
Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.5%, 13/03/2027		21,000	23,121	0.01
Sinopec Group Overseas Development (2014) Ltd., 4.375%, 10/04/2024		200,000	213,500	0.10
Southern Gas Corridor CJSC, 6.875%, 24/03/2026		336,000	369,432	0.18
State Grid Overseas Investment (2016) Ltd., 3.5%, 4/05/2027		824,000	823,281	0.39
State Oil Company of the Azerbaijan Republic, 6.95%, 18/03/2030		400,000	425,670	0.20
Trade & Development Bank of Mongolia LLC, 9.375%, 19/05/2020		200,000	215,508	0.10
			7,242,990	3.44
Emerging Market Sovereign				
Arab Republic of Egypt, 7.5%, 31/01/2027	USD	350,000	376,138	0.18
Dominican Republic, 6.6%, 28/01/2024		181,000	201,815	0.10
Dominican Republic, 6.875%, 29/01/2026		150,000	170,625	0.08
Dominican Republic, 5.95%, 25/01/2027		143,000	152,826	0.07
Dominican Republic, 8.625%, 20/04/2027		400,000	482,500	0.23

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Emerging Market Sovereign, continued				
Gabonese Republic, 6.95%, 16/06/2025	USD	200,000	199,000	0.09
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2020		309,000	320,588	0.15
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2021		365,000	376,863	0.18
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2022		171,000	175,275	0.08
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2024		274,000	273,718	0.13
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2025		330,000	327,195	0.16
Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2027		591,000	580,001	0.28
Republic of Argentina, 6.875%, 22/04/2021		212,000	228,218	0.11
Republic of Argentina, 2.5% to 31/03/2019, 3.75% to 31/03/2029, 5.25% to 31/12/2038		127,000	82,487	0.04
Republic of Argentina, 7.125%, 28/06/2117		250,000	227,000	0.11
Republic of Belarus, 7.625%, 29/06/2027		200,000	214,250	0.10
Republic of Bulgaria, 3.125%, 26/03/2035	EUR	263,000	322,691	0.15
Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, 5.75%, 31/12/2032	USD	241,250	236,473	0.11
Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, 6.125%, 15/06/2033		200,000	195,850	0.09
Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, 6.125%, 15/06/2033		200,000	195,850	0.09
Republic of Ecuador, 7.95%, 20/06/2024		275,000	263,313	0.13
Republic of El Salvador, 7.65%, 15/06/2035		216,000	200,880	0.10
Republic of Ghana, 10.75%, 14/10/2030		200,000	249,282	0.12
Republic of Hungary, 5.375%, 21/02/2023		178,000	199,551	0.09
Republic of Hungary, 5.75%, 22/11/2023		344,000	396,460	0.19
Republic of Hungary, 5.375%, 25/03/2024		690,000	783,732	0.37
Republic of Indonesia, 7%, 15/05/2022	IDR	12,339,000,000	935,334	0.44
Republic of Indonesia, 3.375%, 15/04/2023	USD	200,000	201,378	0.10
Republic of Indonesia, 8.375%, 15/09/2026	IDR	5,312,000,000	431,171	0.21
Republic of Kazakhstan, 5.125%, 21/07/2025	USD	201,000	220,879	0.11
Republic of Panama, 9.375%, 1/04/2029		85,000	126,650	0.06
Republic of Paraguay, 6.1%, 11/08/2044		465,000	521,907	0.25
Republic of Peru, 8.2%, 12/08/2026	PEN	1,397,000	517,215	0.25
Republic of Peru, 6.9%, 12/08/2037		239,000	80,747	0.04
Republic of Poland, 3.25%, 6/04/2026	USD	90,000	91,634	0.04
Republic of South Africa, 7.75%, 28/02/2023	ZAR	2,600,000	195,474	0.09

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Emerging Market Sovereign, continued				
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.125%, 3/06/2025	USD	392,000	407,153	0.19
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.825%, 18/07/2026		200,000	215,503	0.10
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.2%, 11/05/2027		700,000	721,002	0.34
Republic of Turkey, 5.75%, 22/03/2024		200,000	213,494	0.10
Republic of Turkey, 4.875%, 9/10/2026		212,000	211,470	0.10
Republic of Turkey, 6%, 25/03/2027		850,000	915,226	0.44
Republic of Turkey, 6.875%, 17/03/2036		53,000	60,147	0.03
Republic of Uruguay, 4.125%, 20/11/2045		66,000	62,040	0.03
Republic of Venezuela, 7.65%, 21/04/2025		261,000	98,528	0.05
Russian Federation, 4.75%, 27/05/2026		200,000	209,500	0.10
United Mexican States, 7.5%, 3/06/2027	MXN	17,000,000	998,543	0.47
			14,867,576	7.07

Energy – Independent

Alta Mesa Holdings LP/Alta Mesa Finance Services Corp., 7.875%, 15/12/2024				
	USD	205,000	215,250	0.10
Carrizo Oil & Gas, Inc., 6.25%, 15/04/2023		245,000	243,469	0.11
Consol Energy, Inc., 5.875%, 15/04/2022		100,000	100,438	0.05
Consol Energy, Inc., 8%, 1/04/2023		150,000	159,375	0.08
Continental Resources, Inc., 4.5%, 15/04/2023		325,000	316,875	0.15
Diamondback Energy, Inc., 5.375%, 31/05/2025		230,000	238,050	0.11
Gulfport Energy Corp., 6%, 15/10/2024		120,000	118,500	0.06
Gulfport Energy Corp., 6.375%, 15/05/2025		125,000	124,844	0.06
Laredo Petroleum, Inc., 6.25%, 15/03/2023		200,000	206,250	0.10
PDC Energy, Inc., 6.125%, 15/09/2024		250,000	256,563	0.12
Rice Energy, Inc., 7.25%, 1/05/2023		130,000	139,588	0.07
Seven Generations Energy, 8.25%, 15/05/2020		80,000	83,600	0.04
Seven Generations Energy, 6.75%, 1/05/2023		180,000	189,000	0.09
SM Energy Co., 6.75%, 15/09/2026		240,000	238,800	0.11
Whiting Petroleum Corp., 6.25%, 1/04/2023		195,000	183,788	0.09
			2,814,390	1.34

Entertainment

Cedar Fair LP, 5.375%, 1/06/2024				
	USD	130,000	136,500	0.06
Cedar Fair LP, 5.375%, 15/04/2027		145,000	152,975	0.07
Cinemark USA, Inc., 5.125%, 15/12/2022		120,000	123,750	0.06

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Entertainment, continued				
Cinemark USA, Inc., 4.875%, 1/06/2023	USD	135,000	137,295	0.07
Six Flags Entertainment Corp., 4.875%, 31/07/2024		355,000	361,213	0.17
			911,733	0.43
Financial Institutions				
Aircastle Ltd., 5.125%, 15/03/2021	USD	50,000	53,000	0.02
Aircastle Ltd., 5.5%, 15/02/2022		260,000	282,100	0.13
Nationstar Mortgage LLC/Capital Corp., 7.875%, 1/10/2020		290,000	297,424	0.14
Nationstar Mortgage LLC/Capital Corp., 6.5%, 1/07/2021		60,000	61,500	0.03
Navient Corp., 7.25%, 25/01/2022		260,000	284,700	0.14
Navient Corp., 7.25%, 25/09/2023		65,000	71,113	0.03
Navient Corp., 6.125%, 25/03/2024		55,000	57,063	0.03
Park Aerospace Holdings Ltd., 5.5%, 15/02/2024		280,000	285,075	0.14
			1,391,975	0.66
Food & Beverages				
Aramark Services, Inc., 4.75%, 1/06/2026	USD	190,000	198,947	0.10
Central American Bottling Corp., 5.75%, 31/01/2027		300,000	318,564	0.15
Corporacion Lindley S.A., 6.75%, 23/11/2021		110,000	122,925	0.06
Cott Holdings, Inc., 5.5%, 1/04/2025		220,000	231,275	0.11
JBS Investments GmbH, 7.25%, 3/04/2024		200,000	194,500	0.09
JBS USA LLC/JBS USA Finance, Inc., 5.875%, 15/07/2024		120,000	119,100	0.06
Lamb Weston Holdings, Inc., 4.625%, 1/11/2024		155,000	161,781	0.08
Lamb Weston Holdings, Inc., 4.875%, 1/11/2026		65,000	67,952	0.03
Pinnacle Foods Finance LLC/Pinnacle Foods Finance Corp., 5.875%, 15/01/2024		195,000	209,138	0.10
U.S. Foods Holding Corp., 5.875%, 15/06/2024		250,000	260,938	0.12
			1,885,120	0.90
Forest & Paper Products				
Appvion, Inc., 9%, 1/06/2020	USD	35,000	18,025	0.01
Gaming & Lodging				
CCM Merger, Inc., 6%, 15/03/2022	USD	185,000	193,852	0.09
GLP Capital LP/GLP Financing II, Inc., 5.375%, 1/11/2023		240,000	259,260	0.12
GLP Capital LP/GLP Financing II, Inc., 5.375%, 15/04/2026		20,000	21,800	0.01
Hilton Worldwide Finance LLC/Hilton Worldwide Finance Corp., 4.625%, 1/04/2025		170,000	176,163	0.08
MGM Resorts International, 6.625%, 15/12/2021		140,000	157,500	0.08
MGM Resorts International, 6%, 15/03/2023		140,000	155,050	0.07

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Gaming & Lodging, continued				
Ryman Hospitality Properties, Inc., REIT, 5%, 15/04/2021	USD	160,000	163,400	0.08
Ryman Hospitality Properties, Inc., REIT, 5%, 15/04/2023		155,000	159,650	0.08
			1,286,675	0.61
Industrial				
KAR Auction Services, Inc., 5.125%, 1/06/2025	USD	190,000	198,075	0.09
Insurance – Health				
Centene Corp., 5.625%, 15/02/2021	USD	85,000	88,400	0.04
Centene Corp., 6.125%, 15/02/2024		170,000	184,875	0.09
			273,275	0.13
Local Authorities				
Buenos Aires Province, 7.5%, 1/06/2027	USD	250,000	266,250	0.13
Philadelphia, PA, School District Rev., “A”, AGM 5.995%, 1/09/2030		50,000	59,295	0.03
Province of Cordoba, 7.125%, 10/06/2021		312,000	326,074	0.16
Province of Santa Fe, 6.9%, 1/11/2027		474,000	464,392	0.22
State of California (Build America Bonds), 7.6%, 1/11/2040		100,000	156,422	0.07
			1,272,433	0.61
Machinery & Tools				
Ashtead Capital, Inc., 5.625%, 1/10/2024	USD	200,000	215,000	0.10
CNH Industrial Capital LLC, 4.375%, 6/11/2020		250,000	261,875	0.13
CNH Industrial N.V., 4.5%, 15/08/2023		95,000	100,700	0.05
H&E Equipment Services Co., 7%, 1/09/2022		185,000	191,475	0.09
			769,050	0.37
Major Banks				
Bank of America Corp., 3.124% to 20/01/2022, FRN to 20/01/2023	USD	100,000	101,758	0.05
Bank of America Corp., FRN, 6.1%, 29/12/2049		130,000	143,325	0.07
JPMorgan Chase & Co., 6% to 1/08/2023, FRN to 29/12/2049		110,000	119,350	0.06
UBS Group AG, 6.875% to 7/08/2025, FRN to 29/12/2049		200,000	219,250	0.10
			583,683	0.28
Medical & Health Technology & Services				
AmSurge Corp., 5.625%, 15/07/2022	USD	130,000	134,875	0.06
CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., 6.875%, 1/02/2022		195,000	167,213	0.08
DaVita, Inc., 5.125%, 15/07/2024		20,000	20,563	0.01
DaVita, Inc., 5%, 1/05/2025		345,000	350,106	0.17
HCA, Inc., 7.5%, 15/02/2022		170,000	196,350	0.09
HCA, Inc., 5.875%, 15/03/2022		65,000	71,890	0.04

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Medical & Health Technology & Services, continued				
HCA, Inc., 5%, 15/03/2024	USD	375,000	398,063	0.19
HCA, Inc., 5.375%, 1/02/2025		390,000	415,350	0.20
HCA, Inc., 5.875%, 15/02/2026		80,000	87,200	0.04
HealthSouth Corp., 5.125%, 15/03/2023		95,000	97,375	0.05
HealthSouth Corp., 5.75%, 1/11/2024		235,000	239,700	0.11
MEDNAX, Inc., 5.25%, 1/12/2023		140,000	144,200	0.07
Quintiles IMS Holdings, Inc., 5%, 15/10/2026		200,000	209,500	0.10
Quorum Health Corp., 11.625%, 15/04/2023		160,000	132,800	0.06
Tenet Healthcare Corp., 8%, 1/08/2020		82,000	83,333	0.04
Tenet Healthcare Corp., 8.125%, 1/04/2022		320,000	344,320	0.16
THC Escrow Corp. III, 5.125%, 1/05/2025		150,000	150,938	0.07
Universal Health Services, Inc., 7.625%, 15/08/2020		195,000	198,413	0.10
			3,442,189	1.64
Medical Equipment				
Hologic, Inc., 5.25%, 15/07/2022	USD	135,000	142,594	0.07
Teleflex, Inc., 5.25%, 15/06/2024		160,000	167,200	0.08
Teleflex, Inc., 4.875%, 1/06/2026		75,000	77,250	0.03
			387,044	0.18
Metals & Mining				
First Quantum Minerals Ltd., 7%, 15/02/2021	USD	50,000	51,875	0.02
First Quantum Minerals Ltd., 7.25%, 15/05/2022		313,000	324,528	0.15
First Quantum Minerals Ltd., 7.25%, 1/04/2023		200,000	206,000	0.10
Freeport-McMoRan, Inc., 6.875%, 15/02/2023		340,000	368,900	0.18
Freeport-McMoRan, Inc., 3.875%, 15/03/2023		140,000	135,275	0.06
GraffTech International Co., 6.375%, 15/11/2020		145,000	131,950	0.06
Kaiser Aluminum Corp., 5.875%, 15/05/2024		200,000	212,500	0.10
Kinross Gold Corp., 4.5%, 15/07/2027		140,000	139,475	0.07
Kinross Gold Corp., 5.125%, 1/09/2021		75,000	79,664	0.04
Kinross Gold Corp., 5.95%, 15/03/2024		140,000	152,600	0.07
Lundin Mining Corp., 7.5%, 1/11/2020		95,000	99,655	0.05
Lundin Mining Corp., 7.875%, 1/11/2022		35,000	38,150	0.02
Novelis Corp., 5.875%, 30/09/2026		240,000	252,600	0.12
Steel Dynamics, Inc., 5.25%, 15/04/2023		145,000	150,981	0.07
Steel Dynamics, Inc., 5.5%, 1/10/2024		130,000	139,100	0.07

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Metals & Mining, continued				
TMS International Corp., 7.625%, 15/10/2021	USD	130,000	136,175	0.07
			2,619,428	1.25
Midstream				
Blue Racer Midstream LLC/Blue Racer Finance Corp., 6.125%, 15/11/2022	USD	265,000	270,963	0.13
DCP Midstream LP, 4.95%, 1/04/2022		77,000	79,021	0.04
DCP Midstream LP, 5.6%, 1/04/2044		50,000	47,500	0.02
DCP Midstream LP, 3.875%, 15/03/2023		95,000	92,625	0.04
Energy Transfer Equity LP, 7.5%, 15/10/2020		230,000	259,900	0.12
Kinder Morgan (Delaware), Inc., 7.75%, 15/01/2032		170,000	217,585	0.10
Sabine Pass Liquefaction LLC, 5.625%, 1/02/2021		100,000	109,105	0.05
Sabine Pass Liquefaction LLC, 5.625%, 15/04/2023		200,000	222,701	0.11
Targa Resources Partners LP/Targa Resources Finance Corp., 5.25%, 1/05/2023		210,000	216,563	0.10
Targa Resources Partners LP/Targa Resources Finance Corp., 5.375%, 1/02/2027		360,000	373,500	0.18
Williams Cos., Inc., 4.55%, 24/06/2024		195,000	202,069	0.10
			2,091,532	0.99
Mortgage-Backed				
Fannie Mae, 3.5%, 1/04/2047	USD	68,842	70,924	0.03
Fannie Mae, 5.286%, 1/06/2018		62,724	63,849	0.03
Fannie Mae, 4.26%, 1/12/2019		44,169	46,502	0.02
Fannie Mae, 4.88%, 1/03/2020		28,807	29,884	0.01
Fannie Mae, 3.87%, 1/07/2022		37,360	39,663	0.02
Fannie Mae, 2.152%, 25/01/2023		66,000	65,569	0.03
Fannie Mae, 3.65%, 1/09/2023		32,986	35,056	0.02
Fannie Mae, 3.78%, 1/10/2023		28,478	30,324	0.01
Fannie Mae, 3.92%, 1/10/2023		40,000	43,247	0.02
Fannie Mae, 3.59%, 1/09/2026		14,389	15,208	0.01
Fannie Mae, 3%, 1/04/2027 – 1/11/2046		888,336	902,387	0.43
Fannie Mae, 4.96%, 1/06/2030		28,884	32,909	0.01
Fannie Mae, 5.5%, 1/08/2037 – 1/12/2038		506,348	566,545	0.27
Fannie Mae, 4.5%, 1/01/2040 – 1/02/2046		1,247,614	1,349,366	0.65
Fannie Mae, 4%, 1/09/2040 – 1/07/2047		3,404,450	3,598,323	1.70
Fannie Mae, 5%, 1/10/2040 – 1/03/2042		415,532	455,527	0.22

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Mortgage-Backed, continued				
Fannie Mae, 3.5%, 1/07/2043 – 1/01/2047	USD	3,938,623	4,061,533	1.95
Fannie Mae, FRN, 1.582%, 25/05/2018		31,521	31,544	0.01
Fannie Mae, FRN, 2.597%, 25/12/2026		165,000	161,642	0.08
Freddie Mac, 4.5%, 1/09/2046		1,083,001	1,160,973	0.55
Freddie Mac, 3.154%, 25/02/2018		45,741	46,004	0.02
Freddie Mac, 2.699%, 25/05/2018		634,771	638,610	0.30
Freddie Mac, 2.412%, 25/08/2018		146,040	146,970	0.07
Freddie Mac, 2.13%, 25/01/2019		98,037	98,707	0.05
Freddie Mac, 4.251%, 25/01/2020		150,000	157,986	0.07
Freddie Mac, 2.313%, 25/03/2020		400,000	404,431	0.19
Freddie Mac, 3.808%, 25/08/2020		49,000	51,555	0.02
Freddie Mac, 3.034%, 25/10/2020		300,000	310,066	0.15
Freddie Mac, 2.791%, 25/01/2022		112,000	115,500	0.05
Freddie Mac, 2.716%, 25/06/2022		82,272	84,313	0.04
Freddie Mac, 3.111%, 25/02/2023		175,000	181,944	0.09
Freddie Mac, 3.32%, 25/02/2023		175,000	183,833	0.09
Freddie Mac, 3.3%, 25/04/2023 – 25/10/2026		136,000	141,801	0.07
Freddie Mac, 3.06%, 25/07/2023		99,000	102,665	0.05
Freddie Mac, 3.531%, 25/07/2023		650,000	690,368	0.33
Freddie Mac, 2.454%, 25/08/2023		169,000	170,331	0.08
Freddie Mac, 2.67%, 25/12/2024		77,000	77,667	0.04
Freddie Mac, 2.811%, 25/01/2025		103,000	104,748	0.05
Freddie Mac, 3.329%, 25/05/2025		180,000	189,129	0.09
Freddie Mac, 3.01%, 25/07/2025		60,000	61,620	0.03
Freddie Mac, 2.745%, 25/01/2026		150,000	150,667	0.07
Freddie Mac, 2.673%, 25/03/2026		160,000	159,720	0.08
Freddie Mac, 3.224%, 25/03/2027		144,000	148,733	0.07
Freddie Mac, 3.243%, 25/04/2027		148,000	152,885	0.07
Freddie Mac, 4.5%, 1/07/2040 – 1/05/2042		174,501	187,827	0.09
Freddie Mac, 5%, 1/07/2041		18,023	19,878	0.01
Freddie Mac, 3%, 1/03/2043 – 1/11/2046		1,428,682	1,435,344	0.68
Freddie Mac, 4%, 1/04/2044		33,288	35,079	0.02

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Mortgage-Backed, continued				
Freddie Mac, 3.5%, 1/09/2045 – 1/01/2047	USD	1,194,959	1,232,114	0.59
Freddie Mac, 0.882%, 25/07/2049 (i)		1,092,245	53,866	0.02
Ginnie Mae, 4.5%, 20/07/2041 – 20/09/2041		289,325	309,830	0.15
Ginnie Mae, 3.5%, 20/07/2043		426,132	444,622	0.21
Ginnie Mae, 0.658%, 16/02/2059		169,804	11,611	0.01
			21,061,399	10.02
Natural Gas – Distribution				
GNL Quintero S.A., 4.634%, 31/07/2029	USD	410,000	422,813	0.20
Network & Telecom				
AT&T, Inc., 3.4%, 14/08/2024	USD	87,000	87,077	0.04
CenturyLink, Inc., 6.45%, 15/06/2021		75,000	80,977	0.04
CenturyLink, Inc., 7.65%, 15/03/2042		85,000	78,810	0.04
Empresa Nacional de Telecomunicaciones S.A., 4.75%, 1/08/2026		200,000	206,466	0.10
Telecom Italia S.p.A., 5.303%, 30/05/2024		400,000	441,000	0.21
Telefonica Celular del Paraguay S.A., 6.75%, 13/12/2022		400,000	416,000	0.20
Zayo Group LLC/Zayo Capital, Inc., 6.375%, 15/05/2025		100,000	108,375	0.05
Zayo Group LLC/Zayo Capital, Inc., 5.75%, 15/01/2027		220,000	233,200	0.11
			1,651,905	0.79
Oil Services				
Bristow Group, Inc., 6.25%, 15/10/2022	USD	96,000	62,160	0.03
Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc., 5.7%, 15/10/2039		185,000	139,675	0.07
Odebrecht Offshore Drilling Finance Ltd., 6.75%, 1/10/2022 (d)		165,380	58,379	0.03
Trinidad Drilling Ltd., 6.625%, 15/02/2025		165,000	155,513	0.07
Weatherford International Ltd., 8.25%, 15/06/2023		37,000	37,555	0.02
			453,282	0.22
Oils				
CITGO Holding, Inc., 10.75%, 15/02/2020	USD	145,000	152,613	0.07
CITGO Petroleum Corp., 6.25%, 15/08/2022		175,000	178,063	0.09
			330,676	0.16
Other Banks & Diversified Financials				
Groupe BPCE S.A., 12.5% to 30/09/2019, FRN to 29/08/2049		100,000	121,125	0.06
JSC Kazkommertsbank, 5.5%, 21/12/2022		400,000	390,032	0.18
			511,157	0.24
Pharmaceuticals				
Endo Finance LLC/Endo Finco, Inc., 7.25%, 15/01/2022	USD	150,000	147,750	0.07
Mallinckrodt International Finance S.A., 5.75%, 1/08/2022		145,000	141,738	0.07

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Pharmaceuticals, continued				
Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., 7%, 1/10/2020	USD	110,000	108,625	0.05
			398,113	0.19
Precious Metals & Minerals				
Eldorado Gold Corp., 6.125%, 15/12/2020	USD	235,000	239,700	0.11
Printing & Publishing				
Nielsen Finance LLC, 5%, 15/04/2022	USD	215,000	221,719	0.10
Outdoor Americas Capital LLC/Outfront Media Capital Corp., 5.625%, 15/02/2024		140,000	146,125	0.07
			367,844	0.17
Real Estate – Healthcare				
MPT Operating Partnership LP, REIT, 6.375%, 15/02/2022	USD	190,000	196,175	0.09
MPT Operating Partnership LP, REIT, 5.25%, 1/08/2026		210,000	219,450	0.11
			415,625	0.20
Real Estate – Other				
CyrusOne LP/CyrusOne Finance Corp., REIT, 5.375%, 15/03/2027	USD	50,000	52,813	0.03
CyrusOne LP/CyrusOne Finance Corp., REIT, 5%, 15/03/2024		260,000	270,400	0.13
DuPont Fabros Technology LP, REIT, 5.875%, 15/09/2021		140,000	145,093	0.07
Felcor Lodging LP, REIT, 5.625%, 1/03/2023		145,000	150,619	0.07
Starwood Property Trust, Inc., 5%, 15/12/2021		170,000	177,225	0.08
			796,150	0.38
Restaurants				
KFC Holding Co./Pizza Hut Holdings LLC/Taco Bell of America LLC, 5.25%, 1/06/2026	USD	65,000	68,900	0.03
McDonald's Corp., 2.75%, 9/12/2020		15,000	15,396	0.01
			84,296	0.04
Retailers				
Dollar Tree, Inc., 5.75%, 1/03/2023	USD	205,000	217,044	0.10
Hanesbrands, Inc., 4.625%, 15/05/2024		90,000	91,913	0.05
Hanesbrands, Inc., 4.875%, 15/05/2026		170,000	173,400	0.08
Sally Beauty Holdings, Inc., 5.625%, 1/12/2025		210,000	214,200	0.10
			696,557	0.33
Specialty Chemicals				
A Schulman, Inc., 6.875%, 1/06/2023	USD	250,000	261,250	0.13
Koppers, Inc., 6%, 15/02/2025		220,000	234,300	0.11
Univar USA, Inc., 6.75%, 15/07/2023		245,000	256,638	0.12
			752,188	0.36
Specialty Stores				
Argos Merger Sub, Inc., 7.125%, 15/03/2023	USD	170,000	153,850	0.07
Group 1 Automotive, Inc., 5%, 1/06/2022		235,000	239,700	0.12
			393,550	0.19

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Supermarkets				
Albertsons Cos. LLC/Safeway, Inc., 6.625%, 15/06/2024	USD	235,000	220,900	0.10
Telecommunications – Wireless				
Altice Luxembourg S.A., 7.75%, 15/05/2022	USD	200,000	212,500	0.10
Altice Luxembourg S.A., 7.625%, 15/02/2025		200,000	219,000	0.10
Comcel Trust, 6.875%, 6/02/2024		276,000	291,456	0.14
Digicel Group Ltd., 6.75%, 1/03/2023		300,000	286,875	0.14
SFR Group S.A., 7.375%, 1/05/2026		200,000	216,500	0.10
Sprint Capital Corp., 6.875%, 15/11/2028		100,000	109,000	0.05
Sprint Corp., 7.875%, 15/09/2023		15,000	17,025	0.01
Sprint Corp., 7.125%, 15/06/2024		350,000	383,688	0.18
Sprint Nextel Corp., 6%, 15/11/2022		195,000	205,725	0.10
T-Mobile USA, Inc., 6.5%, 15/01/2024		130,000	139,750	0.07
T-Mobile USA, Inc., 5.125%, 15/04/2025		95,000	100,700	0.05
T-Mobile USA, Inc., 6.5%, 15/01/2026		145,000	161,313	0.08
T-Mobile USA, Inc., 5.375%, 15/04/2027		80,000	86,400	0.04
			2,429,932	1.16
Telephone Services				
Level 3 Financing, Inc., 5.375%, 15/01/2024	USD	95,000	99,988	0.05
Level 3 Financing, Inc., 5.375%, 1/05/2025		190,000	201,875	0.09
			301,863	0.14
Transportation				
Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd., 4%, 30/07/2027	USD	270,000	268,837	0.13
Transportation – Services				
Navios Maritime Holding, Inc., 7.375%, 15/01/2022	USD	75,000	58,500	0.03
Navios South American Logistics, Inc./ Navios Logistics Finance (U.S.), Inc., 7.25%, 1/05/2022		35,000	34,081	0.02
Syncreon Group BV/Syncre, 8.625%, 1/11/2021		200,000	160,000	0.07
			252,581	0.12
U.S. Government Agencies and Equivalents				
AID-Ukraine, 1.847%, 29/05/2020	USD	560,000	562,100	0.27
Fannie Mae, 1.75%, 26/11/2019		250,000	251,699	0.12
Fannie Mae, 1.625%, 21/01/2020		850,000	853,301	0.40
Private Export Funding Corp., 2.3%, 15/09/2020		200,000	203,569	0.10
			1,870,669	0.89
U.S. Treasury Obligations				
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.5%, 15/02/2036	USD	103,000	132,106	0.06

MFS Meridian Funds – Diversified Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
U.S. Treasury Obligations, continued				
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.375%, 15/02/2038	USD	36,000	45,532	0.02
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 3.5%, 15/02/2039		53,000	59,437	0.03
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 4.5%, 15/08/2039		275,000	353,687	0.17
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 2.875%, 15/05/2043		1,468,200	1,467,742	0.70
U.S. Treasury Bonds, 2.5%, 15/02/2045		1,476,000	1,363,340	0.65
U.S. Treasury Notes, 1.75%, 30/11/2021		7,164,000	7,161,478	3.41
U.S. Treasury Notes, 1.625%, 30/06/2019		2,656,000	2,669,694	1.27
U.S. Treasury Notes, 2.625%, 15/08/2020		1,487,000	1,535,559	0.73
U.S. Treasury Notes, 2.5%, 15/08/2023		348,000	358,114	0.17
U.S. Treasury Notes, 2.5%, 15/05/2024		417,000	428,109	0.20
U.S. Treasury Notes, 2%, 15/02/2025		419,000	414,286	0.20
U.S. Treasury Notes, 2%, 15/11/2026		1,452,000	1,418,479	0.67
			17,407,563	8.28
Utilities – Electric Power				
Calpine Corp., 5.5%, 1/02/2024	USD	115,000	107,956	0.05
Calpine Corp., 5.75%, 15/01/2025		125,000	116,719	0.05
Covanta Holding Corp., 5.875%, 1/03/2024		200,000	195,000	0.09
Covanta Holding Corp., 5.875%, 1/07/2025		130,000	126,913	0.06
Enel Americas S.A., 4%, 25/10/2026		18,000	18,135	0.01
Greenko Dutch B.V., 8%, 1/08/2019		200,000	208,000	0.10
Greenko Dutch B.V., 5.25%, 24/07/2024		350,000	349,650	0.17
NextEra Energy Capital Holdings, Inc., 2.056%, 1/09/2017		59,000	59,022	0.03
NRG Energy, Inc., 6.625%, 15/03/2023		175,000	181,234	0.09
NRG Energy, Inc., 7.25%, 15/05/2026		125,000	132,188	0.06
Pattern Energy Group, Inc., 5.875%, 1/02/2024		25,000	26,375	0.01

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Utilities – Electric Power, continued				
Transelec S.A., 4.25%, 14/01/2025	USD	200,000	206,466	0.10
Virginia Electric & Power Co., 3.5%, 15/03/2027		34,000	35,086	0.02
			1,762,744	0.84
Total Bonds (Identified Cost, \$116,423,046)			117,037,196	55.66
PREFERRED STOCKS				
Automotive				
Hyundai Motor Co. Ltd.		1,092	103,438	0.05
Other Banks & Diversified Financials				
Itau Unibanco Holding S.A.		8,400	100,530	0.05
Total Preferred Stocks (Identified Cost, \$192,412)			203,968	0.10
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)				
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD	3,770,000	3,770,000	1.79
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017		5,608,000	5,608,000	2.67
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value			9,378,000	4.46
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$203,246,025)			209,332,420	99.56
Issuer/Expiration Month/Strike Price		Number of Contracts	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
PUT OPTIONS PURCHASED				
iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF – September 2017 @ \$76		250	5,750	0.00
iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF – September 2017 @ \$73		250	3,000	0.00
iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF – March 2018 @ \$71		275	30,250	0.02
iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF – January 2018 @ \$68		250	10,750	0.01
iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF – January 2018 @ \$66		250	9,000	0.00
Total Put Options Purchased (Premiums Paid, \$118,295)			58,750	0.03
Total Investments (Identified Cost, \$203,364,320) (k)			209,391,170	99.59
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES			863,186	0.41
NET ASSETS			210,254,356	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements				

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
BONDS				
Angola				
Republic of Angola, 9.5%, 12/11/2025	USD	4,162,000	4,431,073	0.14
Argentina				
Aeropuertos Argentina 2000 S.A., 6.875%, 1/02/2027	USD	4,641,000	4,826,640	0.16

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Argentina, continued				
Genneia S.A., 8.75%, 20/01/2022	USD	5,104,000	5,389,410	0.18
Province of Cordoba, 7.125%, 10/06/2021		2,815,000	2,941,985	0.10
Province of Cordoba, 7.45%, 1/09/2024		3,080,000	3,197,933	0.10

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Argentina, continued					Brazil, continued				
Province of Cordoba, 7.125%, 1/08/2027	USD	10,117,000	9,874,900	0.32	Nota do Tesouro Nacional, 6%, 15/08/2022	BRL	13,016,610	4,386,895	0.14
Province of Santa Fe, 7%, 23/03/2023		7,194,000	7,392,333	0.24	Nota do Tesouro Nacional, 10%, 1/01/2023		12,572,000	4,089,097	0.13
Province of Santa Fe, 6.9%, 1/11/2027		9,387,000	9,196,726	0.30	Odebrecht Offshore Drilling Finance Ltd., 6.75%, 1/10/2022 (d)	USD	3,153,797	1,113,290	0.04
Republic of Argentina, 6.25%, 22/04/2019		6,137,000	6,471,467	0.21	Odebrecht Offshore Drilling Finance Ltd., 6.625%, 1/10/2023 (d)		3,905,360	1,376,639	0.04
Republic of Argentina, 6.875%, 22/04/2021		10,919,000	11,754,304	0.38	Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 8.375%, 23/05/2021		20,413,000	22,964,625	0.75
Republic of Argentina, 5.625%, 26/01/2022		18,741,000	19,209,525	0.63	Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 6.125%, 17/01/2022		4,220,000	4,434,798	0.14
Republic of Argentina, 7.5%, 22/04/2026		9,435,000	10,156,778	0.33	Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 4.375%, 20/05/2023		3,887,000	3,765,531	0.12
Republic of Argentina, 6.875%, 26/01/2027		19,928,000	20,485,984	0.67	Petrobras Global Finance B.V., 7.375%, 17/01/2027		8,075,000	8,741,188	0.29
Republic of Argentina, 7.125%, 6/07/2036		24,166,000	23,863,925	0.78	Petrobras International Finance Co., 6.75%, 27/01/2041		4,643,000	4,457,280	0.15
Republic of Argentina, 2.5% to 31/03/2019, 3.75% to 31/03/2029, 5.25% to 31/12/2038		17,984,000	11,680,608	0.38	Raizen Fuels Finance S.A., 5.3%, 20/01/2027		300,000	308,250	0.01
Republic of Argentina, 7.125%, 28/06/2117		6,951,000	6,311,508	0.21	Raizen Fuels Finance S.A., 5.3%, 20/01/2027		4,085,000	4,197,338	0.14
Stoneway Capital Corp., 10%, 1/03/2027		6,989,000	7,338,450	0.24	Rumo Logistica Operadora Multimodal S.A., 7.375%, 9/02/2024		7,236,000	7,524,716	0.25
			160,092,476	5.23	TerraForm Global Operating LLC, 9.75%, 15/08/2022		1,515,000	1,685,438	0.05
								121,879,892	3.98
Azerbaijan					Bulgaria				
Southern Gas Corridor CJSC, 6.875%, 24/03/2026	USD	600,000	659,700	0.02	Republic of Bulgaria, 3.125%, 26/03/2035	EUR	4,333,000	5,316,425	0.17
Southern Gas Corridor CJSC, 6.875%, 24/03/2026		22,738,000	25,000,431	0.82	Chile				
State Oil Company of the Azerbaijan Republic, 4.75%, 13/03/2023		2,800,000	2,761,528	0.09	E.CL S.A., 4.5%, 29/01/2025	USD	6,567,000	6,869,557	0.22
State Oil Company of the Azerbaijan Republic, 6.95%, 18/03/2030		17,427,000	18,545,395	0.60	Empresa de Transporte de Pasajeros Metro S.A., 5%, 25/01/2047		6,277,000	6,810,671	0.22
			46,967,054	1.53	Empresa Nacional de Telecomunicaciones S.A., 4.75%, 1/08/2026		5,528,000	5,706,732	0.19
Barbados					Empresa Nacional del Petroleo, 4.75%, 6/12/2021		1,055,000	1,123,575	0.04
Columbus International, Inc., 7.375%, 30/03/2021	USD	7,001,000	7,473,568	0.24	Empresa Nacional del Petroleo, 4.375%, 30/10/2024		6,476,000	6,766,694	0.22
Bermuda					Empresa Nacional del Petroleo S.A., 3.75%, 5/08/2026		7,141,000	7,105,295	0.23
Government of Bermuda, 4.854%, 6/02/2024	USD	3,040,000	3,307,003	0.11	Enel Americas S.A., 4%, 25/10/2026		5,069,000	5,107,018	0.17
Government of Bermuda, 3.717%, 25/01/2027		3,031,000	3,057,279	0.10	Engie Energia Chile S.A., 5.625%, 15/01/2021		4,521,000	4,952,050	0.16
			6,364,282	0.21	GNL Quintero S.A., 4.634%, 31/07/2029		17,693,000	18,245,906	0.60
Brazil					Republic of Chile, 3.86%, 21/06/2047		4,488,000	4,528,392	0.15
Banco Nacional de Desenvolvimento Economico e Social, 4.75%, 9/05/2024	USD	8,860,000	8,749,250	0.29	Transelec S.A., 4.625%, 26/07/2023		4,949,000	5,264,499	0.17
ESAL GmbH, 6.25%, 5/02/2023		5,530,000	5,163,638	0.17	Transelec S.A., 4.25%, 14/01/2025		2,321,000	2,396,036	0.08
Federative Republic of Brazil, 7.125%, 20/01/2037		9,835,000	11,433,188	0.37	Transelec S.A., 4.25%, 14/01/2025		300,000	309,699	0.01
Federative Republic of Brazil, 5.625%, 7/01/2041		10,822,000	10,638,026	0.35	Transelec S.A., 3.875%, 12/01/2029		3,334,000	3,266,553	0.11
JBS Investments GmbH, 7.25%, 3/04/2024		3,348,000	3,255,930	0.11	VTR Finance B.V., 6.875%, 15/01/2024		10,494,000	11,189,228	0.36
JSL Europe S.A., 7.75%, 26/07/2024		6,587,000	6,582,883	0.21				89,641,905	2.93
MARB BondCo PLC, 7%, 15/03/2024		7,077,000	7,011,892	0.23					

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
China					Dominican Republic				
CNOOC Finance (2013) Ltd., 3%, 9/05/2023	USD	3,656,000	3,638,363	0.12	Aeropuertos Dominicanos Siglo XXI S.A., 6.75%, 30/03/2029	USD	4,818,000	5,184,650	0.17
CNPC General Capital Ltd., 3.95%, 19/04/2022		4,317,000	4,545,998	0.15	Banco de Reservas de la Republica Dominicana, 7%, 1/02/2023		8,675,000	9,022,000	0.30
CNPC General Capital Ltd., 3.4%, 16/04/2023		3,634,000	3,703,723	0.12	Dominican Republic, 8.5%, 2/01/2020		2,000,000	2,120,000	0.07
Export-Import Bank of China, 3.625%, 31/07/2024		3,776,000	3,913,579	0.13	Dominican Republic, 7.5%, 6/05/2021		5,064,000	5,608,380	0.18
Export-Import Bank of China, 2.875%, 26/04/2026		5,118,000	4,940,769	0.16	Dominican Republic, 5.875%, 18/04/2024		4,061,000	4,365,575	0.14
Sinopec Capital (2013) Ltd., 3.125%, 24/04/2023		2,855,000	2,860,710	0.09	Dominican Republic, 5.5%, 27/01/2025		4,400,000	4,631,000	0.15
Sinopec Group Overseas Development (2012) Ltd., 3.9%, 17/05/2022		3,871,000	4,060,191	0.13	Dominican Republic, 5.95%, 25/01/2027		11,885,000	12,701,618	0.42
Sinopec Group Overseas Development (2013) Ltd., 4.375%, 17/10/2023		2,755,000	2,949,806	0.10	Dominican Republic, 8.625%, 20/04/2027		7,648,000	9,225,400	0.30
Sinopec Group Overseas Development (2014) Ltd., 4.375%, 10/04/2024		3,206,000	3,422,405	0.11				52,858,623	1.73
Sinopec Group Overseas Development Ltd., 3.625%, 12/04/2027		12,074,000	12,173,623	0.40	Ecuador				
State Grid Overseas Investment (2016) Ltd., 3.5%, 4/05/2027		31,992,000	31,964,085	1.04	Petroamazonas, 4.625%, 16/02/2020	USD	3,034,000	2,836,487	0.09
State Grid Overseas Investment Co., 4.125%, 7/05/2024		1,432,000	1,517,906	0.05	Republic of Ecuador, 10.75%, 28/03/2022		6,294,000	6,813,255	0.22
			79,691,158	2.60	Republic of Ecuador, 8.75%, 2/06/2023		2,100,000	2,100,000	0.07
Colombia					Republic of Ecuador, 7.95%, 20/06/2024		4,028,000	3,856,810	0.13
Empresa de Energia de Bogota S.A., 6.125%, 10/11/2021	USD	2,120,000	2,184,660	0.07	Republic of Ecuador, 9.65%, 13/12/2026		2,850,000	2,921,250	0.09
Republic of Colombia, 6.125%, 18/01/2041		7,937,000	9,191,046	0.30				18,527,802	0.60
Republic of Colombia, 5%, 15/06/2045		11,818,000	11,971,634	0.39	Egypt				
			23,347,340	0.76	Arab Republic of Egypt, 6.125%, 31/01/2022	USD	9,531,000	9,830,273	0.32
Costa Rica					Arab Republic of Egypt, 7.5%, 31/01/2027		8,561,000	9,200,335	0.30
Republic of Costa Rica, 7%, 4/04/2044	USD	2,505,000	2,623,988	0.09	Arab Republic of Egypt, 8.5%, 31/01/2047		5,854,000	6,361,753	0.21
Republic of Costa Rica, 7.158%, 12/03/2045		3,549,000	3,761,940	0.12				25,392,361	0.83
			6,385,928	0.21	El Salvador				
Cote d'Ivoire					Republic of El Salvador, 5.875%, 30/01/2025	USD	1,911,000	1,727,066	0.06
Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, 5.75%, 31/12/2032	USD	12,099,170	11,859,606	0.39	Republic of El Salvador, 6.375%, 18/01/2027		1,013,000	916,765	0.03
Republic of Cote d'Ivoire, 6.125%, 15/06/2033		8,588,000	8,409,799	0.27	Republic of El Salvador, 8.25%, 10/04/2032		414,000	410,895	0.01
			20,269,405	0.66	Republic of El Salvador, 7.65%, 15/06/2035		5,460,000	5,077,800	0.17
Croatia					Republic of El Salvador, 7.625%, 1/02/2041		2,096,000	1,923,080	0.06
Hrvatska Elektroprivreda, 5.875%, 23/10/2022	USD	5,321,000	5,824,132	0.19				10,055,606	0.33
Republic of Croatia, 6%, 26/01/2024		2,655,000	3,026,700	0.10	Gabon				
Republic of Croatia, 6.625%, 14/07/2020		4,174,000	4,614,357	0.15	Gabonese Republic, 6.375%, 12/12/2024	USD	4,313,000	4,210,006	0.14
Republic of Croatia, 6.375%, 24/03/2021		1,532,000	1,706,127	0.06	Gabonese Republic, 6.95%, 16/06/2025		2,804,000	2,789,980	0.09
Republic of Croatia, 5.5%, 4/04/2023		1,673,000	1,857,030	0.06				6,999,986	0.23
			17,028,346	0.56	Ghana				
					Republic of Ghana, 10.75%, 14/10/2030	USD	11,043,000	13,764,106	0.45
					Guatemala				
					Central American Bottling Corp., 5.75%, 31/01/2027	USD	8,600,000	9,132,168	0.30

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Guatemala, continued				
Comcel Trust, 6.875%, 6/02/2024	USD	2,824,000	2,982,144	0.10
Energuate Trust, 5.875%, 3/05/2027		300,000	309,000	0.01
Energuate Trust, 5.875%, 3/05/2027		7,611,000	7,839,330	0.25
Industrial Senior Trust Co., 5.5%, 1/11/2022		3,031,000	3,061,310	0.10
Republic of Guatemala, 4.5%, 3/05/2026		3,300,000	3,348,246	0.11
Republic of Guatemala, 4.375%, 5/06/2027		8,326,000	8,305,185	0.27
			34,977,383	1.14
Honduras				
Republic of Honduras, 7.5%, 15/03/2024	USD	1,374,000	1,538,907	0.05
Republic of Honduras, 6.25%, 19/01/2027		2,981,000	3,136,250	0.10
			4,675,157	0.15
Hungary				
Hungarian Development Bank, 6.25%, 21/10/2020	USD	14,397,000	15,926,681	0.52
Hungarian Export-Import Bank PLC, 4%, 30/01/2020		7,060,000	7,304,841	0.24
Magyar Export-Import Bank PLC, 5.5%, 12/02/2018		5,363,000	5,460,467	0.18
Republic of Hungary, 6.375%, 29/03/2021		7,898,000	8,899,166	0.29
Republic of Hungary, 5.375%, 21/02/2023		15,512,000	17,390,069	0.57
Republic of Hungary, 5.75%, 22/11/2023		17,776,000	20,486,840	0.67
Republic of Hungary, 7.625%, 29/03/2041		3,342,000	5,069,660	0.16
			80,537,724	2.63
India				
Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd., 4%, 30/07/2027	USD	8,742,000	8,704,357	0.28
Adani Transmission Ltd., 4%, 3/08/2026		9,027,000	9,057,890	0.30
Azure Power Energy Ltd., 5.5%, 3/11/2022		9,152,000	9,156,841	0.30
BPRL International Singapore Pte. Ltd., 4.375%, 18/01/2027		9,055,000	9,405,601	0.31
Delhi International Airport Ltd., 6.125%, 31/10/2026		10,178,000	10,865,015	0.36
Export Import Bank of India, 2.75%, 1/04/2020		3,456,000	3,463,005	0.11
Export-Import Bank of India, 4%, 14/01/2023		10,331,000	10,803,612	0.35
Export-Import Bank of India, 3.375%, 5/08/2026		15,986,000	15,642,972	0.51
Government of India, 8.12%, 10/12/2020	INR	756,520,000	12,370,600	0.40
Government of India, 7.8%, 11/04/2021		503,550,000	8,183,003	0.27
Government of India, 7.61%, 9/05/2030		1,599,330,000	26,290,080	0.86
Greenko Dutch B.V., 8%, 1/08/2019	USD	6,548,000	6,809,920	0.22
Greenko Dutch B.V., 4.875%, 24/07/2022		4,446,000	4,441,999	0.15

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
India, continued				
Greenko Dutch B.V., 5.25%, 24/07/2024	USD	12,248,000	12,235,752	0.40
NTPC Ltd., 7.25%, 3/05/2022	INR	450,000,000	7,097,965	0.23
NTPC Ltd., 4.375%, 26/11/2024	USD	4,057,000	4,267,392	0.14
NTPC Ltd., 4.25%, 26/02/2026		3,946,000	4,087,358	0.13
ONGC Videsh Ltd., 3.75%, 27/07/2026		4,631,000	4,599,213	0.15
			167,482,575	5.47
Indonesia				
Listrindo Capital B.V., 4.95%, 14/09/2026	USD	6,524,000	6,550,096	0.21
Pertamina PT, 6%, 3/05/2042		15,717,000	17,332,205	0.57
Pertamina PT, 5.625%, 20/05/2043		11,968,000	12,684,416	0.41
Pertamina PT, 6.45%, 30/05/2044		13,683,000	15,925,986	0.52
PT ABM Investama Tbk, 7.125%, 1/08/2022		5,861,000	5,802,390	0.19
PT Pelabuhan Indonesia III, 4.875%, 1/10/2024		9,505,000	10,122,825	0.33
PT Perusahaan Gas Negara (Persero) Tbk, 5.125%, 16/05/2024		8,949,000	9,668,052	0.32
PT Perusahaan Listrik Negara, 5.25%, 24/10/2042		3,233,000	3,277,615	0.11
Republic of Indonesia, 4.875%, 5/05/2021		6,333,000	6,806,556	0.22
Republic of Indonesia, 3.7%, 8/01/2022		2,042,000	2,111,840	0.07
Republic of Indonesia, 3.75%, 25/04/2022		7,102,000	7,341,991	0.24
Republic of Indonesia, 7%, 15/05/2022	IDR	239,836,000,000	18,180,303	0.59
Republic of Indonesia, 3.375%, 15/04/2023	USD	11,889,000	11,970,939	0.39
Republic of Indonesia, 5.375%, 17/10/2023		12,415,000	13,847,331	0.45
Republic of Indonesia, 5.875%, 15/01/2024		10,820,000	12,376,035	0.40
Republic of Indonesia, 4.125%, 15/01/2025		17,864,000	18,555,480	0.61
Republic of Indonesia, 4.75%, 8/01/2026		27,519,000	29,696,083	0.97
Republic of Indonesia, 4.35%, 8/01/2027		15,356,000	16,125,673	0.53
Republic of Indonesia, 8.5%, 12/10/2035		2,545,000	3,725,165	0.12
Republic of Indonesia, 5.25%, 17/01/2042		5,575,000	6,103,097	0.20
Republic of Indonesia, 4.625%, 15/04/2043		6,282,000	6,450,056	0.21
Republic of Indonesia, 6.75%, 15/01/2044		2,686,000	3,532,853	0.12
Republic of Indonesia, 5.125%, 15/01/2045		6,077,000	6,589,911	0.22
Republic of Indonesia, 4.75%, 18/07/2047		8,398,000	8,684,053	0.28
Saka Energi Indonesia PT, 4.45%, 5/05/2024		11,571,000	11,753,706	0.38
			265,214,657	8.66

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Jamaica					Mexico, continued				
Digicel Group Ltd., 6%, 15/04/2021	USD	4,586,000	4,457,592	0.14	Grupo Cementos de Chihuahua S.A.B. de C.V., 5.25%, 23/06/2024	USD	7,969,000	8,218,031	0.27
Digicel Group Ltd., 6.75%, 1/03/2023		7,898,000	7,552,463	0.25	Grupo KUO S.A.B. de C.V., 5.75%, 7/07/2027		8,850,000	8,996,025	0.29
Government of Jamaica, 8%, 15/03/2039		3,439,000	4,092,582	0.13	Grupo Posadas S.A.B. de C.V., 7.875%, 30/06/2022		5,803,000	6,078,062	0.20
Government of Jamaica, 7.875%, 28/07/2045		3,073,000	3,650,693	0.12	JB Y Co. S.A. de C.V., 3.75%, 13/05/2025		5,764,000	5,824,931	0.19
			19,753,330	0.64	Petroleos Mexicanos, 4.625%, 21/09/2023		2,947,000	3,033,937	0.10
Jordan					Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.5%, 13/03/2027		8,327,000	9,168,027	0.30
Kingdom of Jordan, 6.125%, 29/01/2026	USD	4,103,000	4,210,786	0.14	Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.5%, 13/03/2027		6,709,000	7,386,609	0.24
Kingdom of Jordan, 5.75%, 31/01/2027		6,462,000	6,419,622	0.21	Petroleos Mexicanos, 5.5%, 27/06/2044		3,276,000	2,997,540	0.10
			10,630,408	0.35	Petroleos Mexicanos, 5.625%, 23/01/2046		8,189,000	7,518,648	0.24
Kazakhstan					Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.75%, 21/09/2047		9,850,000	10,362,200	0.34
Development Bank of Kazakhstan, 4.125%, 10/12/2022	USD	24,408,000	24,242,855	0.79	Petroleos Mexicanos, FRN, 3.323%, 18/07/2018		7,749,000	7,838,114	0.26
JSC Kazkommertsbank, 5.5%, 21/12/2022		12,093,000	11,791,642	0.39	Petroleos Mexicanos, FRN, 4.878%, 11/03/2022		11,085,000	12,054,938	0.39
KazAgro National Management Holding, 4.625%, 24/05/2023		9,479,000	9,328,341	0.30	Red de Carreteras de Occidente SAPIB de C.V., 9%, 10/06/2028	MXN	136,790,000	7,530,154	0.25
KazMunayGas National Co., 4.75%, 19/04/2027		3,609,000	3,586,444	0.12	Red de Carreteras de Occidente SAPIB de C.V., 9%, 10/06/2028		7,000,000	385,343	0.01
KazMunayGas National Co., 5.75%, 19/04/2047		6,019,000	5,790,495	0.19	Sigma Alimentos S.A. de C.V., 4.125%, 2/05/2026	USD	5,370,000	5,455,920	0.18
Republic of Kazakhstan, 6.5%, 21/07/2045		13,965,000	16,826,736	0.55	United Mexican States, 6.5%, 9/06/2022	MXN	507,390,000	28,206,067	0.92
Tengizchevroil Finance Co. International Ltd., 4%, 15/08/2026		20,003,000	19,606,941	0.64	United Mexican States, 4.35%, 15/01/2047	USD	8,131,000	7,773,236	0.25
			91,173,454	2.98	United Mexican States, 4%, 2/10/2023		21,414,000	22,548,942	0.74
Kenya					United Mexican States, 4.15%, 28/03/2027		21,421,000	22,352,814	0.73
Republic of Kenya, 6.875%, 24/06/2024	USD	2,981,000	3,041,574	0.10	United Mexican States, 7.5%, 3/06/2027	MXN	153,500,000	9,016,255	0.29
Kuwait					United Mexican States, 8.5%, 31/05/2029		109,700,000	6,937,859	0.23
EQUATE Petrochemical B.V., 4.25%, 31/11/2026	USD	7,440,000	7,720,503	0.25	United Mexican States, 7.75%, 29/05/2031		263,770,000	15,777,009	0.51
Malaysia					United Mexican States, 4.75%, 8/03/2044	USD	6,100,000	6,173,200	0.20
Petronas Capital Ltd., 3.5%, 18/03/2025	USD	9,944,000	10,273,146	0.34				255,572,650	8.34
Mexico					Mongolia				
Banco Nacional de Comercio Exterior, S.N.C. 3.8% to 11/08/2021, FRN to 11/08/2026	USD	7,068,000	7,032,660	0.23	Republic of Mongolia, 8.75%, 9/03/2024	USD	9,656,000	10,785,540	0.35
Comision Federal de Electricidad, 4.875%, 26/05/2021		2,733,000	2,914,061	0.09	Morocco				
Comision Federal de Electricidad, 4.875%, 15/01/2024		2,691,000	2,859,188	0.09	Office Cherifien des Phosphates S.A., 4.5%, 22/10/2025	USD	12,864,000	12,981,114	0.43
Controladora Mabe S.A. de C.V., 7.875%, 28/10/2019		4,533,000	4,993,100	0.16	Office Cherifien des Phosphates S.A., 6.875%, 25/04/2044		12,719,000	14,140,730	0.46
Elementia S.A. de C.V., 5.5%, 15/01/2025		8,669,000	9,101,583	0.30				27,121,844	0.89
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.9%, 4/02/2021 (d)		9,113,000	2,311,936	0.08	Nigeria				
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.875%, 29/05/2024 (d)		11,855,000	2,993,388	0.10	Afren PLC, 6.625%, 9/12/2020 (d)	USD	2,665,008	800	0.00
Empresas ICA S.A.B. de C.V., 8.875%, 29/05/2024 (d)		800,000	202,000	0.01	Afren PLC, 10.25%, 8/04/2019 (d)		5,102,646	1,531	0.00
Gruma S.A.B. de C.V., 4.875%, 1/12/2024		1,401,000	1,530,873	0.05					

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Nigeria, continued				
Republic of Nigeria, 7.875%, 16/02/2032	USD	4,178,000	4,609,587	0.15
			4,611,918	0.15
Panama				
Autoridad del Canal de Panama, 4.95%, 29/07/2035	USD	6,166,000	6,782,600	0.22
Panama Canal Railway Co., 7%, 1/11/2026		3,469,326	3,530,039	0.12
Republic of Panama, 8.875%, 30/09/2027		1,054,000	1,509,855	0.05
Republic of Panama, 9.375%, 1/04/2029		3,038,000	4,526,620	0.15
Republic of Panama, 6.7%, 26/01/2036		1,756,000	2,288,946	0.07
			18,638,060	0.61
Paraguay				
Republic of Paraguay, 4.625%, 25/01/2023	USD	5,573,000	5,847,749	0.19
Republic of Paraguay, 5%, 15/04/2026		4,496,000	4,793,860	0.16
Republic of Paraguay, 4.7%, 27/03/2027		6,151,000	6,389,351	0.21
Republic of Paraguay, 6.1%, 11/08/2044		15,034,000	16,873,861	0.55
Telefonica Celular del Paraguay S.A., 6.75%, 13/12/2022		8,968,000	9,326,720	0.30
			43,231,541	1.41
Peru				
Bonos de Tesoreria, 8.2%, 12/08/2026	PEN	31,488,000	11,657,896	0.38
Bonos de Tesoreria, 6.35%, 12/08/2028		27,601,000	9,033,436	0.29
Bonos de Tesoreria, 6.15%, 12/08/2032		16,276,000	5,142,262	0.17
Corporacion Lindley S.A., 6.75%, 23/11/2021	USD	2,304,000	2,574,720	0.08
El Fondo Mivivienda S.A., 7%, 14/02/2024	PEN	27,153,000	8,693,485	0.28
Gas Natural de Lima y Callao S.A., 4.375%, 1/04/2023	USD	8,781,000	9,099,311	0.30
ILRSA Norte Finance Ltd., 8.75%, 30/05/2024		1,231,073	1,406,500	0.05
Inkia Energy Ltd., 8.375%, 4/04/2021		7,493,000	7,706,551	0.25
Kallpa Generacion S.A., 4.875%, 24/05/2026		3,972,000	4,195,425	0.14
Lima Metro Line 2 Finance Ltd., 5.875%, 5/07/2034		8,366,000	9,056,195	0.30
Petroleos del Peru S.A., 4.75%, 19/06/2032		18,177,000	18,595,071	0.61
Petroleos del Peru S.A., 5.625%, 19/06/2047		11,509,000	11,980,869	0.39
Republic of Peru, 6.35%, 12/08/2028	PEN	8,400,000	2,749,207	0.09
Republic of Peru, 6.9%, 12/08/2037		27,289,000	9,219,648	0.30
San Miguel Industrias PET S.A., 7.75%, 6/11/2020	USD	6,508,000	6,865,940	0.22
Transportadora de Gas del Peru, 4.25%, 30/04/2028		3,713,000	3,847,596	0.13
Union Andina de Cementos S.A.A., 5.875%, 30/10/2021		9,759,000	10,173,758	0.33
			131,997,870	4.31

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Poland				
Republic of Poland, 5.125%, 21/04/2021	USD	1,263,000	1,388,037	0.05
Republic of Poland, 5%, 23/03/2022		4,823,000	5,339,061	0.17
Republic of Poland, FRN, 1.81%, 25/01/2018	PLN	38,153,000	10,627,559	0.35
			17,354,657	0.57
Republic of Belarus				
Republic of Belarus, 6.875%, 28/02/2023	USD	8,900,000	9,456,250	0.31
Republic of Belarus, 7.625%, 29/06/2027		6,006,000	6,433,928	0.21
			15,890,178	0.52
Romania				
Republic of Romania, 2.375%, 19/04/2027	EUR	1,890,000	2,237,383	0.07
Republic of Romania, 3.875%, 29/10/2035		3,884,000	4,822,027	0.16
			7,059,410	0.23
Russia				
Borets Finance Ltd., 6.5%, 7/04/2022	USD	4,346,000	4,601,328	0.15
Credit Bank of Moscow PJSC, 5.875%, 7/11/2021		2,597,000	2,683,890	0.09
Credit Bank of Moscow PJSC, 7.5% to 5/10/2026, FRN to 5/10/2027		9,399,000	9,256,812	0.30
Credit Bank of Moscow PJSC, 7.5% to 5/10/2022, FRN to 5/10/2027		300,000	295,462	0.01
Gaz Capital S.A., 4.95%, 23/03/2027		7,257,000	7,322,894	0.24
Gaz Capital S.A., 4.95%, 6/02/2028		7,628,000	7,615,368	0.25
Gaz Capital S.A., 7.288%, 16/08/2037		8,692,000	10,273,979	0.34
GTLK Europe Ltd., 5.95%, 19/07/2021		6,853,000	7,195,801	0.24
Polyus Gold International Ltd., 5.25%, 7/02/2023		5,213,000	5,350,644	0.18
Russian Federation, 5%, 29/04/2020		21,800,000	23,085,590	0.75
Russian Federation, 4.5%, 4/04/2022		28,200,000	29,930,352	0.98
Russian Federation, 4.875%, 16/09/2023		17,400,000	18,793,392	0.61
Russian Federation, 4.75%, 27/05/2026		4,800,000	5,028,000	0.16
Russian Federation, 4.25%, 23/06/2027		22,600,000	22,802,270	0.74
Russian Federation, 5.625%, 4/04/2042		5,000,000	5,448,960	0.18
Russian Federation, 5.25%, 23/06/2047		400,000	403,466	0.01
Russian Federation, 5.25%, 23/06/2047		19,200,000	19,366,387	0.63
SB Capital S.A., 5.125%, 29/10/2022		2,864,000	2,958,890	0.10
VimpelCom Holdings B.V., 4.95%, 16/06/2024		5,612,000	5,647,075	0.18
VimpelCom Holdings B.V. 95, 3.95%, 16/06/2021		4,074,000	4,089,278	0.13
			192,149,838	6.27

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Rwanda Republic of Rwanda, 6.625%, 2/05/2023	USD	3,001,000	3,087,069	0.10	Turkey, continued Republic of Turkey, 7.375%, 5/02/2025	USD	10,483,000	12,242,362	0.40
Senegal Republic of Senegal, 6.25%, 23/05/2033	USD	7,352,000	7,554,180	0.25	Republic of Turkey, 3.25%, 14/06/2025	EUR	5,155,000	6,073,590	0.20
Serbia Republic of Serbia, 6.75%, 1/11/2024	USD	10,132,647	10,382,924	0.34	Republic of Turkey, 4.25%, 14/04/2026	USD	13,210,000	12,684,136	0.41
United Group B.V., 4.875%, 1/07/2024	EUR	6,460,000	7,599,555	0.25	Republic of Turkey, 4.875%, 9/10/2026		23,146,000	23,088,135	0.75
			17,982,479	0.59	Republic of Turkey, 6%, 25/03/2027		26,473,000	28,504,432	0.93
South Africa Petra Diamonds Ltd., 7.25%, 1/05/2022	USD	7,338,000	7,526,954	0.25	Republic of Turkey, 6.875%, 17/03/2036		3,631,000	4,120,604	0.14
Republic of South Africa, 4.3%, 12/10/2028		5,221,000	4,950,051	0.16	Republic of Turkey, 6.75%, 30/05/2040		2,238,000	2,517,338	0.08
			12,477,005	0.41	Republic of Turkey, 6.625%, 17/02/2045		20,754,000	23,065,581	0.75
Sri Lanka Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.25%, 4/10/2020	USD	5,207,000	5,536,369	0.18	Republic of Turkey, 5.75%, 11/05/2047		6,530,000	6,488,051	0.21
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.25%, 27/07/2021		5,781,000	6,156,765	0.20	Turkiye Garanti Bankasi A.S., 6.125% to 24/05/2022, FRN to 24/05/2027		5,462,000	5,456,549	0.18
Republic of Sri Lanka, 5.875%, 25/07/2022		6,670,000	6,988,086	0.23				197,650,917	6.45
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.125%, 3/06/2025		7,341,000	7,624,774	0.25	Ukraine Biz Finance PLC, 9.625%, 27/04/2022	USD	5,281,000	5,529,207	0.18
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.85%, 3/11/2025		14,061,000	15,167,348	0.49	Biz Finance PLC, 9.75%, 22/01/2025		5,860,000	6,135,420	0.20
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.825%, 18/07/2026		17,086,000	18,410,387	0.60	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2019		5,389,000	5,598,848	0.18
Republic of Sri Lanka, 6.2%, 11/05/2027		16,912,000	17,419,411	0.57	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2020		16,702,000	17,328,325	0.57
			77,303,140	2.52	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2021		21,183,000	21,871,448	0.71
Supranational Banque Ouest Africaine de Developpement, 5%, 27/07/2027	USD	9,408,000	9,412,704	0.31	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2022		26,438,000	27,098,950	0.88
Trinidad & Tobago Consolidated Energy Finance S.A., 6.75%, 15/10/2019	USD	1,644,000	1,680,990	0.05	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2023		9,390,000	9,499,581	0.31
Consolidated Energy Finance S.A., 6.875%, 15/06/2025		9,016,000	9,466,800	0.31	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2024		10,667,000	10,656,013	0.35
			11,147,790	0.36	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2025		13,184,000	13,071,936	0.43
Turkey Export Credit Bank of Turkey A.S., 5.875%, 24/04/2019	USD	3,066,000	3,180,975	0.10	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2026		11,093,000	10,913,293	0.36
Export Credit Bank of Turkey A.S., 5%, 23/09/2021		5,257,000	5,379,772	0.18	Government of Ukraine, 7.75%, 1/09/2027		6,183,000	6,067,934	0.20
Republic of Turkey, 7.5%, 7/11/2019		8,189,000	8,978,010	0.29	JSC State Savings Bank of Ukraine, 9.625%, 20/03/2025		7,165,000	7,501,755	0.24
Republic of Turkey, 7%, 5/06/2020		11,994,000	13,173,610	0.43	JSC State Savings Bank of Ukraine, FRN, 9.375%, 10/03/2023		5,846,000	6,120,762	0.20
Republic of Turkey, 5.625%, 30/03/2021		7,618,000	8,118,350	0.27				147,393,472	4.81
Republic of Turkey, 5.125%, 25/03/2022		4,448,000	4,657,127	0.15	United Arab Emirates Mubadala Development Company GMTN B.V., 3.75%, 19/04/2029	USD	7,301,000	7,269,971	0.24
Republic of Turkey, 6.25%, 26/09/2022		4,948,000	5,425,957	0.18	Topaz Marine S.A., 9.125%, 26/07/2022		5,992,000	5,958,325	0.19
Republic of Turkey, 3.25%, 23/03/2023		11,406,000	10,809,238	0.35				13,228,296	0.43
Republic of Turkey, 5.75%, 22/03/2024		12,822,000	13,687,100	0.45	United States U.S. Treasury Bonds, 2.5%, 15/02/2046	USD	8,002,000	7,368,402	0.24
					Uruguay Navios South American Logistics, Inc./ Navios Logistics Finance (U.S.), Inc., 7.25%, 1/05/2022	USD	9,119,000	8,879,626	0.29

SCHEDULES OF INVESTMENTS

31 July 2017 (unaudited)

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Local Currency Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
BONDS				
Argentina				
Republic of Argentina, 22.75%, 5/03/2018	ARS	1,471,211	82,723	0.17
Bermuda				
Government of Bermuda, 4.854%, 6/02/2024	USD	200,000	217,566	0.45
Brazil				
Nota do Tesouro Nacional, 10%, 1/01/2021	BRL	10,573,000	3,473,135	7.13
Nota do Tesouro Nacional, 10%, 1/01/2023		5,621,000	1,828,254	3.76
Nota do Tesouro Nacional, 6%, 15/05/2021		2,374,551	798,545	1.64
			6,099,934	12.53
Chile				
Empresa de Transporte de Pasajeros Metro S.A., 5%, 25/01/2047	USD	200,000	217,004	0.45
Empresa Nacional del Petroleo, 4.75%, 6/12/2021		100,000	106,500	0.22
Enel Americas S.A., 4%, 25/10/2026		17,000	17,128	0.03
			340,632	0.70
Colombia				
Títulos de Tesorería, 11%, 24/07/2020	COP	472,200,000	179,709	0.37
Títulos de Tesorería, "B", 6%, 28/04/2028		858,300,000	267,117	0.55
Títulos de Tesorería, "B", 3.5%, 17/04/2019		586,321,433	199,131	0.41
Títulos de Tesorería, "B", 7%, 4/05/2022		2,343,000,000	807,916	1.66
Títulos de Tesorería, "B", 10%, 24/07/2024		1,798,600,000	719,774	1.48
			2,173,647	4.47
Guatemala				
Central American Bottling Corp., 5.75%, 31/01/2027	USD	150,000	159,282	0.33
Energuate Trust, 5.875%, 3/05/2027		200,000	206,000	0.42
			365,282	0.75
India				
Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd., 4%, 30/07/2027	USD	200,000	199,139	0.41
Delhi International Airport Ltd., 6.125%, 31/10/2026		200,000	213,500	0.44
Export-Import Bank of India, 3.375%, 5/08/2026		200,000	195,708	0.40
Government of India, 8.12%, 10/12/2020	INR	53,350,000	872,378	1.79
Government of India, 7.61%, 9/05/2030		61,930,000	1,018,017	2.09
			2,498,742	5.13
Indonesia				
Republic of Indonesia, 7.5%, 15/08/2032	IDR	8,370,000,000	634,786	1.30
Republic of Indonesia, 8.25%, 15/07/2021		21,782,000,000	1,716,534	3.53
Republic of Indonesia, 7%, 15/05/2022		36,414,000,000	2,760,293	5.67
Republic of Indonesia, 9%, 15/03/2029		4,700,000,000	401,895	0.83
			5,513,508	11.33

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Malaysia				
Government of Malaysia, 3.26%, 1/03/2018	MYR	5,142,000	1,201,753	2.47
Government of Malaysia, 3.795%, 30/09/2022		2,378,000	554,044	1.14
Government of Malaysia, 3.759%, 15/03/2019		2,678,000	629,372	1.29
Government of Malaysia, 4.232%, 30/06/2031		2,394,000	546,852	1.12
			2,932,021	6.02
Mexico				
America Movil S.A.B. de C.V., 6%, 9/06/2019	MXN	2,570,000	139,429	0.29
Grupo Cementos de Chihuahua S.A.B. de C.V., 5.25%, 23/06/2024	USD	200,000	206,250	0.42
Petroleos Mexicanos, 9.1%, 27/01/2020	MXN	2,559,000	145,540	0.30
Petroleos Mexicanos, 7.47%, 12/11/2026		3,257,500	163,147	0.33
Petroleos Mexicanos, 4.625%, 21/09/2023	USD	94,000	96,773	0.20
Petroleos Mexicanos, FRN, 4.878%, 11/03/2022		93,000	101,138	0.21
Red de Carreteras de Occidente SAPIB de C.V., 9%, 10/06/2028	MXN	5,430,000	298,916	0.61
United Mexican States, 6.5%, 9/06/2022		9,880,000	549,234	1.13
United Mexican States, 8%, 7/12/2023		26,820,000	1,601,215	3.29
United Mexican States, 8%, 11/06/2020		22,520,000	1,307,393	2.69
United Mexican States, 7.75%, 29/05/2031		22,050,000	1,318,888	2.71
United Mexican States, 7.5%, 3/06/2027		4,600,000	270,194	0.55
			6,198,117	12.73
Nigeria				
Afren PLC, 10.25%, 8/04/2019 (d)	USD	325,929	98	0.00
Peru				
Bonos de Tesorería, 6.15%, 12/08/2032	PEN	558,000	176,295	0.36
Bonos de Tesorería, 8.2%, 12/08/2026		3,231,000	1,196,223	2.46
El Fondo Mivivienda S.A., 7%, 14/02/2024		1,501,000	480,570	0.99
Inkia Energy Ltd., 8.375%, 4/04/2021	USD	200,000	205,700	0.42
Petroleos del Peru S.A., 4.75%, 19/06/2032		226,000	231,198	0.48
Republic of Peru, 6.9%, 12/08/2037	PEN	934,000	315,554	0.65
Republic of Peru, 6.35%, 12/08/2028		955,000	312,559	0.64
			2,918,099	6.00
Poland				
Government of Poland, 5.75%, 23/09/2022	PLN	4,824,000	1,533,564	3.15
Government of Poland, 5.75%, 25/10/2021		2,601,000	816,956	1.68
Government of Poland, 2%, 25/04/2021		838,000	229,697	0.47

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Debt Local Currency Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Poland, continued Government of Poland, 2.5%, 25/07/2026	PLN	4,509,000	1,178,365	2.42
			3,758,582	7.72
Russia Russian Federation, 8.5%, 17/09/2031	RUB	34,331,000	608,932	1.25
Russian Federation, 7.7%, 23/03/2033		52,143,000	855,794	1.76
Russian Federation, 4.25%, 23/06/2027	USD	200,000	201,790	0.41
Russian Federation, 7.05%, 19/01/2028	RUB	35,412,000	563,258	1.16
Russian Federation, 6.4%, 27/05/2020		36,579,000	588,543	1.21
			2,818,317	5.79
Serbia Republic of Serbia, 6.75%, 1/11/2024	USD	52,967	54,275	0.11
South Africa Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd., 7.85%, 2/04/2026	ZAR	3,000,000	202,776	0.42
Republic of South Africa, 7.75%, 28/02/2023		23,498,000	1,766,638	3.63
Republic of South Africa, 10.5%, 21/12/2026		9,351,000	794,373	1.63
Republic of South Africa, 6.5%, 28/02/2041		17,027,000	903,111	1.85
Republic of South Africa, 7%, 28/02/2031		19,660,000	1,234,207	2.53
Republic of South Africa, 6.75%, 31/03/2021		3,941,000	291,656	0.60
Transnet Ltd., 10.5%, 17/09/2020		3,000,000	237,956	0.49
Transnet SOC Ltd., 9.5%, 13/05/2021		3,540,000	261,139	0.54
			5,691,856	11.69
Sri Lanka Government of Sri Lanka, 10.75%, 1/03/2021	LKR	15,000,000	97,626	0.20
Government of Sri Lanka, 11.5%, 1/08/2026		16,000,000	107,588	0.22
			205,214	0.42
Supranational Banque Ouest Africaine de Developpement, 5%, 27/07/2027	USD	285,000	285,143	0.59
Thailand Government of Thailand, 2.125%, 17/12/2026	THB	19,260,000	562,326	1.16
Kingdom of Thailand, 3.875%, 13/06/2019		6,548,000	205,213	0.42
			767,539	1.58

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Turkey Republic of Turkey, 10.6%, 11/02/2026	TRY	4,025,000	1,161,976	2.39
Uruguay Oriental Republic of Uruguay, 9.875%, 20/06/2022	UYU	8,232,000	309,694	0.64
Republic of Uruguay, Inflation Linked Bond, 5%, 14/09/2018		4,238,452	152,658	0.31
			462,352	0.95
Total Bonds (Identified Cost, \$43,767,088)			44,545,623	91.52
COMMON STOCKS				
Energy – Independent Frontera Energy Corp. (Identified Cost, \$268,562)		1,333	36,791	0.08
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y) Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD	708,000	708,000	1.45
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017		1,055,000	1,055,000	2.17
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value			1,763,000	3.62
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$45,798,650)			46,345,414	95.22
	Par Amount/ Number of Contracts	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	
PUT OPTIONS PURCHASED iShares MSCI Emerging Markets ETF – September 2017 @ \$34 (Premiums Paid, \$13,981)	304	608	0.00	
Total Investments (Identified Cost, \$45,812,631) (k)		46,346,022	95.22	
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		2,326,388	4.78	
NET ASSETS		48,672,410	100.00	

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Equity Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste S.A. de C.V., ADR	1,700	361,335	0.48
Alcoholic Beverages			
AmBev S.A., ADR	192,636	1,171,227	1.55
Bece S.A.B. de C.V.	38,100	64,226	0.09
China Resources Enterprise Ltd.	352,000	889,599	1.17
		2,125,052	2.81
Apparel Manufacturers			
Global Brands Group Holding Ltd.	1,308,000	123,921	0.16
Stella International Holdings	335,500	573,857	0.76
		697,778	0.92
Automotive			
Kia Motors Corp.	14,056	459,720	0.61
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.	27,952	611,446	0.81
		1,071,166	1.42
Business Services			
Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp., "A"	20,030	1,388,480	1.83
Eurocash S.A.	53,660	530,220	0.70
		1,918,700	2.53
Cable TV			
Naspers Ltd.	5,847	1,290,411	1.70
Computer Software – Systems			
EPAM Systems, Inc.	9,154	786,603	1.04
Globant S.A.	19,186	881,980	1.16
Linx S.A.	73,900	409,509	0.54
		2,078,092	2.74
Construction			
PT Indocement Tunggol Prakarsa Tbk.	40,700	53,456	0.07
Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd.	276,500	1,230,140	1.63
		1,283,596	1.70
Consumer Products			
Dabur India Ltd.	139,964	676,352	0.89
Consumer Services			
51job, Inc., ADR	21,458	1,057,021	1.39
China Maple Leaf Educational Systems	532,000	426,374	0.56
Ctrip.com International Ltd., ADR	23,170	1,383,944	1.83
Kroton Educacional S.A.	175,100	846,764	1.12
MakeMyTrip Ltd.	22,304	725,995	0.96
SEEK Ltd.	60,237	824,042	1.09
		5,264,140	6.95
Electrical Equipment			
LS Industrial Systems Co. Ltd.	15,708	811,333	1.07
Electronics			
Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.	1,946	4,190,930	5.53
Silicon Motion Technology Corp., ADR	13,900	571,429	0.75
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	479,330	3,405,020	4.50
		8,167,379	10.78
Energy – Independent			
Gran Tierra Energy, Inc.	192,556	452,528	0.60
Ultrapar Participacoes S.A.	17,969	426,413	0.56
		878,941	1.16
Energy – Integrated			
LUKOIL PJSC, ADR	30,989	1,443,158	1.90
YPF S.A., ADR	15,695	317,039	0.42
		1,760,197	2.32

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Food & Beverages			
AVI Ltd.	130,241	968,500	1.28
BRF S.A.	48,091	569,378	0.75
Orion Corp.	9,328	684,345	0.90
Tingyi (Cayman Islands) Holding Corp.	422,000	537,576	0.71
		2,759,799	3.64
Food & Drug Stores			
Clicks Group Ltd.	80,833	915,499	1.21
Dairy Farm International Holdings Ltd.	79,600	641,576	0.85
		1,557,075	2.06
Forest & Paper Products			
Fibria Celulose S.A.	75,532	801,257	1.06
Furniture & Appliances			
Coway Co. Ltd.	12,420	1,099,881	1.45
General Merchandise			
S.A.C.I. Falabella	32,708	305,133	0.40
Insurance			
Alia Group Ltd.	163,400	1,287,611	1.70
Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co. Ltd.	1,525	397,927	0.53
		1,685,538	2.23
Internet			
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd., ADR	24,021	3,722,054	4.91
Baidu, Inc., ADR	9,570	2,166,170	2.86
NAVER Corp.	876	628,594	0.83
Tencent Holdings Ltd.	45,900	1,841,688	2.43
		8,358,506	11.03
Major Banks			
China Construction Bank	1,935,750	1,610,895	2.13
Industrial & Commercial Bank of China, "H"	1,343,000	940,520	1.24
		2,551,415	3.37
Metals & Mining			
Iluka Resources Ltd.	112,480	811,656	1.07
Natural Gas – Distribution			
China Resources Gas Group Ltd.	38,000	144,006	0.19
Network & Telecom			
VTech Holdings Ltd.	70,700	1,022,827	1.35
Oil Services			
Lamprell PLC	395,997	517,254	0.68
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Banco Bradesco S.A., ADR	153,041	1,472,254	1.94
Credicorp Ltd.	2,792	516,911	0.68
E.Sun Financial Holding Co. Ltd.	1,290,844	822,929	1.09
Grupo Financiero Banorte S.A. de C.V.	65,478	434,080	0.57
Grupo Financiero Inbursa S.A. de C.V.	431,628	779,973	1.03
Housing Development Finance Corp. Ltd.	84,084	2,345,197	3.10
Kasikornbank Co. Ltd.	127,800	760,429	1.00
Komercni Banka A.S.	6,831	294,622	0.39
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.	81,809	1,302,861	1.72
PT Bank Central Asia Tbk	316,800	444,623	0.59
Public Bank Berhad	143,300	678,763	0.90
Sberbank of Russia	222,639	617,387	0.81
Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd.	63,955	1,013,889	1.34
Türkiye Sinai Kalkınma Bankası A.S.	967,275	420,513	0.55
Union National Bank	305,496	376,771	0.50
		12,281,202	16.21

MFS Meridian Funds – Emerging Markets Equity Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Pharmaceuticals			
Genomma Lab Internacional S.A., "B"	514,219	661,170	0.87
Real Estate			
Aldar Properties PJSC	566,620	360,978	0.48
Concentradora Fibra Hotelera Mexicana S.A. de C.V., REIT	373,672	314,218	0.41
Hang Lung Properties Ltd.	346,000	862,032	1.14
		1,537,228	2.03
Restaurants			
Alsea S.A.B. de C.V.	108,870	423,800	0.56
Jollibee Foods Corp.	98,800	440,547	0.58
Yum China Holdings, Inc.	52,693	1,885,882	2.49
		2,750,229	3.63
Specialty Chemicals			
Astra Argo Lestari	429,333	474,477	0.63
PTT Global Chemical PLC	259,700	563,861	0.74
		1,038,338	1.37
Specialty Stores			
Dufry AG	9,499	1,513,828	2.00
JD.com, Inc., ADR	21,255	960,088	1.27
		2,473,916	3.27
Telecommunications – Wireless			
Mobile TeleSystems PJSC, ADR	45,828	392,746	0.52
Telephone Services			
PT XL Axiata Tbk	1,828,050	460,991	0.61

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Tobacco			
PT Hanjaya Mandala Sampoerna Tbk	1,342,800	357,771	0.47
Trucking			
Imperial Holdings, Ltd.	54,985	725,303	0.96
Utilities – Electric Power			
CESC Ltd.	53,285	783,062	1.03
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$59,491,921)		73,460,775	96.97
PREFERRED STOCKS			
Forest & Paper Products			
Suzano Papel e Celulose S.A. (Identified Cost, \$396,846)	110,100	495,006	0.65
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)			
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 907,000	907,000	1.20
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	1,348,000	1,348,000	1.78
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		2,255,000	2.98
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$62,143,767) (k)		76,210,781	100.60
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		(452,050)	(0.60)
NET ASSETS		75,758,731	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – European Core Equity Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Aerospace			
Meggitt PLC	85,716	480,537	0.87
MTU Aero Engines Holding AG	6,698	830,217	1.50
		1,310,754	2.37
Airlines			
Aena S.A.	3,150	520,538	0.94
Alcoholic Beverages			
Carlsberg A.S., "B"	9,252	868,977	1.57
Diageo PLC	46,252	1,262,202	2.28
Heineken Holding N.V.	10,673	885,966	1.60
Pernod Ricard S.A.	16,180	1,897,105	3.43
		4,914,250	8.88
Apparel Manufacturers			
Burberry Group PLC	34,505	658,007	1.19
Compagnie Financiere Richemont S.A.	10,895	781,902	1.41
LVMH Moët Hennessy Louis Vuitton SE	7,194	1,530,164	2.77
Swatch Group Ltd.	1,476	495,019	0.89
		3,465,092	6.26
Automotive			
D'leteren S.A.	9,786	391,929	0.71
Delphi Automotive PLC	13,695	1,046,039	1.89
		1,437,968	2.60

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Broadcasting			
WPP PLC	68,171	1,174,647	2.12
Brokerage & Asset Managers			
Deutsche Boerse AG	4,492	397,138	0.72
IG Group Holdings PLC	92,634	657,154	1.19
Rathbone Brothers PLC	19,921	593,705	1.07
		1,647,997	2.98
Business Services			
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	9,094	473,434	0.86
Applus Services, S.A.	84,807	924,396	1.67
Brenntag AG	13,988	670,655	1.21
Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A.	64,955	630,064	1.14
Compass Group PLC	38,808	699,406	1.26
Experian Group Ltd.	22,182	372,574	0.67
Hays PLC	529,096	983,623	1.78
Intertek Group PLC	20,999	1,006,622	1.82
Michael Page International PLC	80,628	440,062	0.79
		6,200,836	11.20
Cable TV			
Sky PLC	28,851	310,303	0.56
Computer Software			
Dassault Systems S.A.	4,327	358,665	0.65

MFS Meridian Funds – European Core Equity Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Consumer Products			
Beiersdorf AG	6,019	557,961	1.01
Essity AB	39,244	961,210	1.74
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	18,089	1,485,666	2.68
		3,004,837	5.43
Electrical Equipment			
Legrand S.A.	8,368	488,691	0.88
Schneider Electric S.A.	14,250	945,488	1.71
		1,434,179	2.59
Entertainment			
Parques Reunidos Servicios Centrales S.A.U.	37,961	614,019	1.11
Food & Beverages			
Danone S.A.	22,046	1,390,882	2.51
Nestle S.A.	16,705	1,192,301	2.16
		2,583,183	4.67
Forest & Paper Products			
Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget	27,687	193,651	0.35
Gaming & Lodging			
Paddy Power Betfair PLC	7,533	635,568	1.15
Insurance			
Beazley PLC	129,647	740,550	1.34
Hiscox Ltd.	72,602	1,050,319	1.89
		1,790,869	3.23
Major Banks			
BNP Paribas	11,245	737,335	1.33
Erste Group Bank AG	27,042	949,580	1.72
UBS AG	45,788	672,814	1.21
		2,359,729	4.26
Medical Equipment			
Smith & Nephew PLC	49,333	725,788	1.31
Sonova Holding AG	2,084	285,653	0.52
		1,011,441	1.83
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
ING Groep N.V.	80,061	1,266,165	2.29
Julius Baer Group Ltd.	13,255	633,409	1.14
Jyske Bank A.S.	8,810	466,388	0.84

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Other Banks & Diversified Financials, continued			
Komerční Banka A.S.	6,458	235,289	0.43
Sydbank A.S.	14,774	520,482	0.94
		3,121,733	5.64
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	14,053	1,505,779	2.72
Merck KGaA	5,468	507,704	0.92
Roche Holding AG	4,700	1,005,551	1.81
		3,019,034	5.45
Real Estate			
Deutsche Wohnen AG	29,632	992,228	1.79
LEG Immobilien AG	8,440	686,088	1.24
TAG Immobilien AG	43,577	604,413	1.09
Vonovia SE	39,828	1,364,308	2.47
		3,647,037	6.59
Restaurants			
Whitbread PLC	13,943	597,984	1.08
Specialty Chemicals			
Akzo Nobel N.V.	21,308	1,628,357	2.94
Croda International PLC	19,763	815,211	1.48
L'Air Liquide S.A.	7,692	797,660	1.44
Linde AG	6,435	1,041,183	1.88
Symrise AG	15,345	908,884	1.64
		5,191,295	9.38
Specialty Stores			
Hermès International	1,135	485,766	0.88
Trucking			
DSV A.S.	4,899	267,185	0.48
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €47,289,230)		51,298,560	92.68
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €47,289,230)		51,298,560	92.68
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		4,052,640	7.32
NET ASSETS		55,351,200	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements			

MFS Meridian Funds – European Research Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Aena S.A.	185,986	30,734,187	1.60
Apparel Manufacturers			
Burberry Group PLC	654,347	12,478,324	0.65
Compagnie Financière Richemont S.A.	281,116	20,174,865	1.05
LVMH Moët Hennessy Louis Vuitton SE	182,111	38,735,010	2.01
		71,388,199	3.71
Automotive			
D'leteren S.A.	288,528	11,555,546	0.60
GKN PLC	2,748,006	9,846,838	0.51
		21,402,384	1.11

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Broadcasting			
WPP PLC	1,824,638	31,440,131	1.64
Brokerage & Asset Managers			
IG Group Holdings PLC	2,806,491	19,909,493	1.04
Business Services			
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	486,114	25,307,095	1.32
Auto Trader Group PLC	3,418,338	14,580,473	0.76
Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A.	1,077,481	10,451,566	0.54
Compass Group PLC	1,094,016	19,716,592	1.02
Elior Participations SCA	730,138	16,366,043	0.85
Experian Group Ltd.	1,119,184	18,798,054	0.98
		105,219,823	5.47

MFS Meridian Funds – European Research Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Computer Software Fidessa Group PLC	329,448	8,313,070	0.43
Consumer Products Essity AB	1,237,876	30,319,504	1.58
L'Oréal	252,171	44,155,142	2.29
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	552,247	45,356,556	2.36
		119,831,202	6.23
Consumer Services Moneysupermarket.com Group PLC	4,144,338	15,339,888	0.80
Electrical Equipment Legrand S.A.	285,632	16,680,909	0.87
Schneider Electric S.A.	460,843	30,576,933	1.59
		47,257,842	2.46
Electronics ASM International N.V.	249,077	12,668,056	0.66
Energy – Independent Cairn Energy PLC	2,505,457	5,018,029	0.26
Energy – Integrated BP PLC	7,554,601	37,536,152	1.95
Eni S.p.A.	2,169,653	29,008,261	1.51
Galp Energia SGPS S.A., "B"	1,425,764	19,304,845	1.01
		85,849,258	4.47
Entertainment CTS Eventim AG	389,104	15,229,531	0.79
Food & Beverages Danone S.A.	683,775	43,139,365	2.24
Nestle S.A.	1,319,280	94,162,186	4.90
		137,301,551	7.14
Food & Drug Stores Booker Group PLC	12,585,875	27,003,017	1.41
Jeronimo Martins SGPS S.A.	1,207,636	20,076,949	1.04
		47,079,966	2.45
Gaming & Lodging Paddy Power Betfair PLC	384,642	32,452,692	1.69
Insurance Beazley PLC	9,316,302	53,215,185	2.77
Hiscox Ltd.	1,646,628	23,821,458	1.24
		77,036,643	4.01
Internet Scout24 AG	408,724	13,160,913	0.68
Machinery & Tools GEA Group AG	570,429	19,591,384	1.02
Schindler Holding AG	84,440	15,387,924	0.80
		34,979,308	1.82
Major Banks Barclays PLC	9,332,774	21,115,673	1.10
BNP Paribas	646,649	42,400,775	2.20
UBS AG	2,537,043	37,279,606	1.94
		100,796,054	5.24
Medical Equipment QIAGEN N.V.	390,667	10,987,509	0.57
Metals & Mining Rio Tinto Ltd.	848,206	33,276,846	1.73
Natural Gas – Distribution Engie	1,048,080	14,259,128	0.74
Italgas S.p.A.	1,317,018	6,124,134	0.32
		20,383,262	1.06
Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Network & Telecom LM Ericsson Telephone Co., "B"	5,017,533	27,534,631	1.43
Oil Services TechnipFMC PLC	271,169	6,544,664	0.34
Other Banks & Diversified Financials Allied Irish Banks PLC	4,015,133	19,874,908	1.03
Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A.	8,977,168	26,141,513	1.36
Julius Baer Group Ltd.	494,068	23,609,759	1.23
Jyske Bank A.S.	397,503	21,043,217	1.10
KBC Groep N.V.	452,746	31,692,220	1.65
		122,361,617	6.37
Pharmaceuticals Bayer AG	397,448	42,586,553	2.22
Novartis AG	692,710	49,865,040	2.59
Novo Nordisk A.S., "B"	736,249	26,541,645	1.38
Roche Holding AG	277,260	59,318,957	3.09
		178,312,195	9.28
Printing & Publishing RELX N.V.	1,348,019	23,967,778	1.25
Schibsted A.S.A.	471,404	10,164,410	0.53
		34,132,188	1.78
Real Estate LEG Immobilien AG	181,613	14,763,321	0.77
Restaurants Domino's Pizza Group PLC	6,276,540	18,635,999	0.97
Greggs PLC	819,961	10,052,730	0.52
		28,688,729	1.49
Specialty Chemicals Akzo Nobel N.V.	521,130	39,824,755	2.07
Croda International PLC	525,094	21,659,792	1.13
Linde AG	248,808	40,257,134	2.09
Sika AG	2,927	17,042,778	0.89
Symrise AG	443,128	26,246,471	1.36
		145,030,930	7.54
Specialty Stores Esprit Holdings Ltd.	11,465,672	4,774,042	0.25
Just Eat PLC	2,729,505	18,876,602	0.98
Takeaway.Com Holding B.V.	95,173	3,673,202	0.19
		27,323,846	1.42
Telecommunications – Wireless Cellnex Telecom S.A.U.	1,326,089	25,195,691	1.31
Vodafone Group PLC	10,631,605	26,305,706	1.37
		51,501,397	2.68
Telephone Services BT Group PLC	2,534,385	8,855,402	0.46
Com Hem Holding AB	2,708,876	33,443,726	1.74
Royal KPN N.V. (I)	10,442,466	31,995,716	1.66
TDC A.S.	5,013,870	26,124,686	1.36
		100,419,530	5.22
Utilities – Electric Power Enel S.p.A. (I)	6,113,039	29,489,300	1.54
SSE PLC	764,107	11,744,015	0.61
		41,233,315	2.15

MFS Meridian Funds – European Research Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Utilities – Water SUEZ Environnement	621,964	9,503,610	0.49
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €1,793,804,753)		1,884,405,810	98.02
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €1,793,804,753)		1,884,405,810	98.02
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		38,089,119	1.98
NET ASSETS		1,922,494,929	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – European Smaller Companies Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Aerospace			
Kongsberg Gruppen A.S.A.	128,186	1,838,499	0.18
LISI Group	164,988	6,719,136	0.65
MTU Aero Engines Holding AG	72,480	8,983,896	0.88
Saab AB	63,110	2,474,146	0.24
		20,015,677	1.95
Airlines			
Aena S.A.	60,220	9,951,355	0.97
Stagecoach Group PLC	1,362,903	2,738,791	0.26
		12,690,146	1.23
Alcoholic Beverages			
Carlsberg A.S., "B"	69,882	6,563,539	0.64
Apparel Manufacturers			
Burberry Group PLC	210,887	4,021,592	0.39
Automotive			
Autoliv, Inc., SDR	29,166	2,668,580	0.26
Hella KGaA Hueck & Co.	188,659	8,433,057	0.82
Plastic Omnium SA	127,514	4,144,205	0.40
		15,245,842	1.48
Biotechnology			
Abcam PLC	239,107	2,736,912	0.27
Biolinvent International AB (I)	4,350,077	1,137,838	0.11
		3,874,750	0.38
Broadcasting			
4imprint Group PLC	160,531	2,837,659	0.28
Brokerage & Asset Managers			
Anima Holding S.p.A.	1,458,670	10,021,063	0.97
Hargreaves Lansdown PLC	184,024	2,830,425	0.28
IG Group Holdings PLC	178,143	1,263,762	0.12
Rathbone Brothers PLC	248,949	7,419,420	0.72
Schroders PLC	550,299	15,124,811	1.47
		36,659,481	3.56
Business Services			
Ahlsell AB	1,431,551	8,327,701	0.81
Amadeus Fire AG	21,100	1,649,176	0.16
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	473,013	24,625,057	2.39
Amsterdam Commodities N.V.	154,202	3,870,470	0.38

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Business Services, continued			
Ashted Group PLC	500,796	9,092,432	0.88
Asiakastieto Group Oyj	441,349	9,669,957	0.94
Auto Trader Group PLC	2,318,436	9,888,985	0.96
Babcock International Group PLC	909,719	8,562,588	0.83
Berendsen PLC	507,856	7,216,871	0.70
Brenntag AG	157,281	7,540,838	0.73
Bunzl PLC	1,648,325	42,033,641	4.09
Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A.	2,385,061	23,135,092	2.25
Compass Group PLC	1,959,783	35,319,630	3.43
Diploma PLC	274,939	3,309,469	0.32
Elior Participations SCA	631,816	14,162,156	1.38
Elis S.A. (I)	219,263	4,480,639	0.44
Intertek Group PLC	294,349	14,110,102	1.37
Johnson Service Group PLC	1,469,447	2,170,041	0.21
Sodexo	58,159	5,806,013	0.57
ZPG PLC	2,039,488	8,249,094	0.80
		243,219,952	23.64
Cable TV			
NOS, SGPS, S.A.	827,414	4,451,487	0.43
Computer Software – Systems			
EMIS Group PLC	281,629	2,978,803	0.29
Lectra	329,679	8,011,200	0.78
Servelec Group PLC	1,369,343	4,418,338	0.43
Sopra Group S.A.	9,120	1,331,976	0.13
		16,740,317	1.63
Conglomerates			
DCC PLC	122,394	9,091,979	0.88
Construction			
Bellway PLC	93,277	3,316,373	0.32
Bovis Homes Group PLC	527,263	5,941,233	0.58
Centrotec	321,283	6,007,992	0.59
Forterra PLC	1,589,697	5,138,194	0.50
Ibstock PLC	1,043,937	2,966,966	0.29
Somfy SA	49,160	3,930,342	0.38
Volution Group PLC	2,144,723	4,547,723	0.44
		31,848,823	3.10

MFS Meridian Funds – European Smaller Companies Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Consumer Products			
Essity AB	213,411	5,227,111	0.51
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	57,756	6,145,238	0.60
Societe BIC S.A.	19,982	1,979,617	0.19
		13,351,966	1.30
Consumer Services			
Dignity PLC	442,535	12,562,461	1.22
Moneysupermarket.com Group PLC	778,789	2,882,616	0.28
		15,445,077	1.50
Containers			
DS Smith PLC	1,250,950	6,731,399	0.65
Mayr-Melnhof Karton AG	124,627	13,895,911	1.35
RPC Group PLC	285,713	2,853,226	0.28
		23,480,536	2.28
Electrical Equipment			
IMI PLC	129,859	1,741,149	0.17
Spectris PLC	116,302	3,188,750	0.31
		4,929,899	0.48
Electronics			
Halma PLC	249,760	3,059,276	0.30
Isra Vision AG	17,267	2,674,658	0.26
		5,733,934	0.56
Entertainment			
CTS Eventim AG	273,031	10,686,433	1.04
Merlin Entertainment	643,785	3,367,360	0.33
Parques Reunidos Servicios Centrales S.A.U.	258,212	4,176,579	0.40
		18,230,372	1.77
Food & Beverages			
Bakkafrost P/F	592,585	19,665,731	1.91
Bonduelle S.A.	63,500	2,059,305	0.20
Britvic PLC	444,172	3,534,659	0.34
Cloetta AB, "B"	593,180	1,793,609	0.18
Cranswick PLC	276,266	8,935,585	0.87
Greencore Group PLC	2,759,625	6,883,484	0.67
Leroy Seafood Group A.S.A.	544,539	2,669,445	0.26
Norway Royal Salmon A.S.A.	204,223	2,961,965	0.29
Origin Enterprises PLC	202,384	1,331,687	0.13
Salmar A.S.A.	122,956	2,701,373	0.26
Scandi Standard AB	464,406	2,806,037	0.27
Total Produce PLC	4,320,599	9,397,303	0.91
		64,740,183	6.29
Food & Drug Stores			
Booker Group PLC	10,257,918	22,008,382	2.14
Furniture & Appliances			
SEB S.A.	47,123	7,084,943	0.69
Gaming & Lodging			
Dalata Hotel Group PLC	850,274	4,038,802	0.39
Paddy Power Betfair PLC	224,433	18,935,673	1.84
		22,974,475	2.23
General Merchandise			
B&M European Value Retail S.A.	1,526,399	6,124,473	0.60
Insurance			
Admiral Group PLC	156,072	3,597,275	0.35
Beazley PLC	809,583	4,624,379	0.45
Jardine Lloyd Thompson Group PLC	620,659	8,211,111	0.80
		16,432,765	1.60
Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Internet			
Reply S.p.A.	37,961	6,783,631	0.66
Rightmove PLC	282,090	13,230,053	1.29
Scout24 AG	234,662	7,556,116	0.73
		27,569,800	2.68
Leisure & Toys			
Thule Group AB	419,257	6,895,669	0.67
Machinery & Tools			
Belimo Holding AG	898	3,145,851	0.31
GEA Group AG	101,486	3,485,537	0.34
Rotork PLC	774,788	1,999,089	0.19
Spirax Sarco Engineering PLC	91,144	5,648,082	0.55
		14,278,559	1.39
Medical & Health Technology & Services			
Selcuk Ecz Deposu Ticaret ve Sanayi A.S.	14,769,397	13,790,227	1.34
Medical Equipment			
Advanced Medical Solutions Group PLC	949,789	3,151,934	0.31
Gerresheimer AG	111,157	7,755,424	0.75
Paul Hartmann AG	501	224,218	0.02
Smith & Nephew PLC	797,605	11,734,375	1.14
Sonova Holding AG	30,055	4,119,620	0.40
		26,985,571	2.62
Natural Gas – Distribution			
Italgas S.p.A.	1,391,124	6,468,727	0.63
Oil Services			
Aker Solutions ASA	1,370,293	5,795,893	0.56
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
FincoBank, S.p.A.	1,306,568	9,688,202	0.94
Jyske Bank A.S.	60,757	3,216,385	0.31
		12,904,587	1.25
Pharmaceuticals			
Virbac	8,162	1,230,422	0.12
Precious Metals & Minerals			
Randgold Resources Ltd.	94,066	7,401,769	0.72
Railroad & Shipping			
Irish Continental Group PLC	676,858	3,634,728	0.35
Real Estate			
Grand City Properties S.A.	763,393	13,367,011	1.30
Hibernia PLC, REIT	1,609,047	2,257,493	0.22
Irish Residential Properties PLC, REIT	3,333,674	4,467,123	0.43
LEG Immobilien AG	302,214	24,566,976	2.39
Shaftesbury PLC, REIT	342,719	3,754,826	0.37
		48,413,429	4.71
Restaurants			
Domino's Pizza Group PLC	5,140,810	15,263,844	1.48
Greggs PLC	618,868	7,587,328	0.74
Whitbread PLC	119,761	5,136,279	0.50
		27,987,451	2.72
Specialty Chemicals			
Borregaard ASA	827,854	8,760,553	0.85
Croda International PLC	599,394	24,724,620	2.40
Fuchs Petrolub SE	161,716	7,197,171	0.70
IMCD Group NV	231,713	10,968,135	1.07
Symrise AG	572,099	33,885,424	3.30
		85,535,903	8.32

MFS Meridian Funds – European Smaller Companies Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Specialty Stores			
Card Factory PLC	940,454	3,214,767	0.31
Grandvision N.V.	246,565	5,887,972	0.57
Howden Joinery Group PLC	1,148,055	5,436,853	0.53
Just Eat PLC	430,358	2,976,253	0.29
Takeaway.Com Holding B.V.	161,188	6,221,051	0.60
XXL ASA	832,022	6,838,137	0.67
		30,575,033	2.97
Telecommunications – Wireless			
Cellnex Telecom S.A.U.	440,513	8,369,747	0.81
Wireless Infrastructure Italian S.p.A.	469,421	2,558,344	0.25
		10,928,091	1.06
Telephone Services			
Com Hem Holding AB	500,097	6,174,187	0.60
TDC A.S.	903,427	4,707,291	0.46
		10,881,478	1.06
Tobacco			
Swedish Match AB	204,609	6,079,762	0.59
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €787,008,433)		975,155,348	94.79

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
PREFERRED STOCKS			
Medical Equipment			
Sartorius AG	95,784	7,657,931	0.75
Specialty Chemicals			
Fuchs Petrolub SE	28,380	1,424,676	0.14
Total Preferred Stocks (Identified Cost, €3,277,232)		9,082,607	0.89
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €790,285,665)		984,237,955	95.68
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		44,491,537	4.32
NET ASSETS		1,028,729,492	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – European Value Fund

(Expressed in Euros)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Ryanair Holdings PLC	185,611	17,769,292	0.35
Alcoholic Beverages			
Heineken N.V.	1,494,195	131,743,173	2.61
Pernod Ricard S.A.	1,409,997	165,322,148	3.28
		297,065,321	5.89
Apparel Manufacturers			
Compagnie Financiere Richemont S.A.	877,857	63,001,203	1.25
Brokerage & Asset Managers			
IG Group Holdings PLC	4,344,989	30,823,733	0.61
Business Services			
Amadeus IT Holding S.A.	2,538,559	132,157,382	2.62
Brenntag AG	1,011,434	48,493,203	0.96
Bunzl PLC	4,333,493	110,507,631	2.19
Compass Group PLC	9,236,353	166,459,541	3.30
Experian Group Ltd.	2,087,934	35,069,387	0.70
Intertek Group PLC	1,024,712	49,121,250	0.97
Rentokil Initial PLC	6,313,643	20,449,080	0.41
Serco Group PLC	8,423,999	10,421,721	0.21
SGS S.A.	45,537	85,052,996	1.69
		657,732,191	13.05
Chemicals			
Givaudan S.A. (I)	83,476	140,381,495	2.78
Computer Software			
Aveva Group PLC	3,592,428	79,437,925	1.58
Check Point Software Technologies Ltd.	452,971	40,475,803	0.80
Dassault Systems S.A.	1,189,476	98,595,666	1.96
Fidessa Group PLC	3,221,647	81,292,883	1.61
		299,802,277	5.95

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Computer Software – Systems			
Temenos Group AG	1,143,729	93,422,663	1.85
Construction			
Geberit AG	47,285	19,216,779	0.38
Consumer Products			
L'Oréal	216,534	37,915,103	0.75
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	2,728,753	224,115,004	4.45
		262,030,107	5.20
Electrical Equipment			
IMI PLC	8,659,893	116,111,785	2.30
Legrand S.A.	2,307,347	134,749,065	2.67
Schneider Electric S.A.	1,433,719	95,127,256	1.89
Spectris PLC	2,273,588	62,336,875	1.24
		408,324,981	8.10
Electronics			
ASM International N.V.	243,096	12,363,863	0.25
Halma PLC	8,277,116	101,385,275	2.01
Infineon Technologies AG	5,182,435	95,279,067	1.89
		209,028,205	4.15
Energy – Independent			
Cairn Energy PLC	6,439,121	12,896,528	0.26
Food & Beverages			
Danone S.A.	2,112,599	133,283,871	2.64
Kerry Group PLC	1,139,265	86,982,883	1.73
Nestle S.A.	4,294,871	306,541,783	6.08
		526,808,537	10.45
Gaming & Lodging			
Paddy Power Betfair PLC	1,200,813	101,313,988	2.01

MFS Meridian Funds – European Value Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Insurance			
Beazley PLC	15,732,040	89,862,203	1.78
Euler Hermes Group	226,438	22,870,238	0.45
Hiscox Ltd.	3,396,472	49,136,122	0.98
Jardine Lloyd Thompson Group PLC	2,848,407	37,683,472	0.75
		199,552,035	3.96
Machinery & Tools			
GEA Group AG	2,216,857	76,137,954	1.51
Schindler Holding AG	205,312	37,415,033	0.74
Spirax Sarco Engineering PLC	1,627,595	100,860,075	2.00
Wartsila Corp.	439,954	24,703,417	0.49
		239,116,479	4.74
Major Banks			
Svenska Handelsbanken AB, "A"	6,668,663	83,866,162	1.66
UBS AG	5,412,732	79,535,317	1.58
		163,401,479	3.24
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Bank of Ireland Group PLC	4,149,132	29,251,381	0.58
ING Groep N.V.	3,459,284	54,708,576	1.08
Julius Baer Group Ltd.	871,038	41,623,819	0.83
Jyske Bank A.S.	923,741	48,901,473	0.97
Sydbank A.S.	1,167,840	41,142,525	0.82
		215,627,774	4.28
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	558,472	59,840,275	1.18
Roche Holding AG	267,953	57,327,751	1.14
		117,168,026	2.32
Printing & Publishing			
RELX N.V.	2,970,432	52,814,281	1.05

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (€)	Net Assets (%)
Real Estate			
Deutsche Wohnen AG	4,821,954	161,463,130	3.20
LEG Immobilien AG	630,666	51,266,839	1.02
TAG Immobilien AG	3,951,981	54,813,976	1.09
Vonovia SE	4,040,026	138,391,091	2.74
		405,935,036	8.05
Specialty Chemicals			
Sika AG	1,771	10,311,841	0.21
Symrise AG	1,661,318	98,399,865	1.95
		108,711,706	2.16
Specialty Stores			
Esprit Holdings Ltd.	33,720,429	14,040,411	0.28
Tobacco			
British American Tobacco PLC	2,078,288	109,181,081	2.16
Imperial Tobacco Group PLC	1,112,771	38,695,329	0.77
		147,876,410	2.93
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, €3,943,081,893)		4,803,860,937	95.29
PREFERRED STOCKS			
Consumer Products			
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA (Identified Cost, €141,285,593)	1,498,720	179,471,720	3.56
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, €4,084,367,486)		4,983,332,657	98.85
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		58,134,635	1.15
NET ASSETS		5,041,467,292	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements			

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Concentrated Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Aerospace			
Honeywell International, Inc.	431,664	58,758,105	4.95
Alcoholic Beverages			
Diageo PLC	1,261,265	40,745,822	3.43
Apparel Manufacturers			
Compagnie Financiere Richemont S.A.	402,784	34,219,666	2.88
LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitton SE	213,338	53,717,302	4.53
		87,936,968	7.41
Broadcasting			
Walt Disney Co.	453,653	49,870,074	4.20
Business Services			
Accenture PLC, "A"	461,894	59,501,185	5.02
Chemicals			
3M Co.	185,380	37,292,895	3.14
Computer Software			
Oracle Corp.	722,517	36,075,274	3.04
Consumer Products			
Coty, Inc., "A"	1,562,759	32,005,304	2.70
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	479,503	46,620,456	3.93
		78,625,760	6.63

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Electrical Equipment			
Legrand S.A.	453,760	31,370,218	2.64
Entertainment			
Time Warner, Inc.	422,252	43,247,050	3.65
Food & Beverages			
Danone S.A.	727,672	54,346,887	4.58
Nestle S.A.	549,938	46,465,623	3.92
		100,812,510	8.50
Major Banks			
State Street Corp.	601,292	56,058,453	4.73
Medical Equipment			
Medtronic PLC	706,109	59,291,973	5.00
Thermo Fisher Scientific, Inc.	376,555	66,096,699	5.57
Waters Corp.	213,319	36,998,047	3.12
Zimmer Biomet Holdings, Inc.	466,952	56,650,617	4.77
		219,037,336	18.46
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Visa, Inc., "A"	661,558	65,864,714	5.55
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	420,464	53,333,425	4.50

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Concentrated Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Railroad & Shipping Canadian National Railway Co.	625,711	49,443,683	4.17
Specialty Chemicals Akzo Nobel N.V.	372,377	33,687,468	2.84
Linde AG	160,548	30,751,188	2.59
		64,438,656	5.43
Trucking United Parcel Service, Inc., "B"	437,193	48,218,016	4.06
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$943,257,460)		1,180,630,144	99.51
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y) Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 7,579,000	7,579,000	0.64

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y), continued General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	USD 11,280,000	11,280,000	0.95
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		18,859,000	1.59
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$962,116,460)		1,199,489,144	101.10
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		(13,003,216)	(1.10)
NET ASSETS		1,186,485,928	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements			

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Credit Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
BONDS			
Aerospace Leonardo S.p.A., 1.5%, 7/06/2024	EUR 200,000	234,059	1.07
Airlines Ryanair Ltd., 1.125%, 10/03/2023	EUR 100,000	120,469	0.55
Apparel Manufacturers Coach, Inc., 4.125%, 15/07/2027	USD 120,000	120,806	0.55
Automotive FCA Capital Ireland PLC, 1.25%, 21/01/2021	EUR 100,000	121,280	0.55
Ferrari N.V., 1.5%, 16/03/2023	100,000	119,940	0.55
General Motors Co., 6.6%, 1/04/2036	USD 98,000	115,185	0.53
General Motors Financial Co., Inc., 4.35%, 17/01/2027	34,000	34,649	0.16
Jaguar Land Rover Automotive PLC, 3.875%, 1/03/2023	GBP 100,000	138,537	0.63
Nemak S.A.B. de C.V., 3.25%, 15/03/2024	EUR 100,000	119,919	0.55
RCI Banque S.A., 1.25%, 8/06/2022	40,000	48,710	0.22
Volkswagen Leasing GmbH, 1.375%, 20/01/2025	200,000	235,337	1.07
ZF North America Capital, Inc., 4.75%, 29/04/2025	USD 150,000	156,750	0.71
		1,090,307	4.97
Banks & Diversified Financials (Covered Bonds) BPER Banca, 5.125%, 31/05/2027	EUR 200,000	247,706	1.13
Biotechnology Life Technologies Corp., 6%, 1/03/2020	USD 190,000	207,050	0.94
Broadcasting Omnicom Group, Inc., 3.65%, 1/11/2024	USD 190,000	196,268	0.90
Omnicom Group, Inc., 3.6%, 15/04/2026	85,000	86,243	0.39

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Broadcasting, continued ProSiebenSat.1 Media AG, 2.625%, 15/04/2021	EUR 85,000	107,154	0.49
SES S.A., 5.625% to 29/01/2024, FRN to 29/12/2049	100,000	132,566	0.60
Time Warner, Inc., 3.8%, 15/02/2027	USD 92,000	93,013	0.42
		615,244	2.80
Brokerage & Asset Managers Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., 2.75%, 1/12/2020	USD 40,000	40,490	0.18
Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., 3.75%, 1/12/2025	116,000	122,351	0.56
TD Ameritrade Holding Corp., 3.3%, 1/04/2027	86,000	86,719	0.40
		249,560	1.14
Building HeidelbergCement AG, 2.25%, 30/03/2023	EUR 100,000	127,578	0.58
Martin Marietta Materials, Inc., 3.45%, 1/06/2027	USD 41,000	41,083	0.19
Masco Corp., 4.375%, 1/04/2026	146,000	155,655	0.71
		324,316	1.48
Business Services Cisco Systems, Inc., 2.2%, 28/02/2021	USD 105,000	105,900	0.48
Equinix, Inc., 5.75%, 1/01/2025	72,000	77,400	0.35
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., 3.875%, 5/06/2024	52,000	54,534	0.25
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., 3%, 15/08/2026	91,000	89,163	0.41
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., 4.5%, 15/08/2046	43,000	44,263	0.20
MSCI, Inc., 5.75%, 15/08/2025	108,000	116,910	0.53
		488,170	2.22
Cable TV Charter Communications Operating LLC, 6.384%, 23/10/2035	USD 124,000	145,071	0.66

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Credit Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)		
Cable TV, continued				Defense Electronics					
Comcast Corp., 4.65%, 15/07/2042	USD	76,000	83,747	0.38	BAE Systems PLC, 4.125%, 8/06/2022	GBP	100,000	148,258	0.68
Cox Communications, Inc., 4.6%, 15/08/2047		103,000	102,994	0.47	Electronics				
NBCUniversal Enterprise, Inc., 1.974%, 15/04/2019		200,000	200,912	0.91	Broadcom Corp./Broadcom Cayman Finance Ltd., 3.875%, 15/01/2027	USD	188,000	192,959	0.88
Shaw Communications, Inc., 5.65%, 1/10/2019	CAD	73,000	62,852	0.29	Intel Corp., 3.15%, 11/05/2027		173,000	175,001	0.80
Sirius XM Radio, Inc., 5.375%, 15/07/2026	USD	84,000	88,036	0.40	Tyco Electronics Group S.A., 2.375%, 17/12/2018		190,000	191,184	0.87
Time Warner Cable, Inc., 4.5%, 15/09/2042		39,000	36,751	0.17	Tyco Electronics Group S.A., 1.1%, 1/03/2023	EUR	100,000	119,546	0.54
			720,363	3.28			678,690	3.09	
Chemicals				Emerging Market Quasi-Sovereign					
Huntsman International LLC, 5.125%, 15/04/2021	EUR	100,000	134,361	0.61	Petroleos Mexicanos, 6.5%, 13/03/2027	USD	29,000	31,929	0.15
PPG Industries, Inc., 0.875%, 3/11/2025		100,000	116,146	0.53	Energy – Independent				
			250,507	1.14	Concho Resources, Inc., 4.375%, 15/01/2025	USD	100,000	103,125	0.47
Computer Software				Energy – Integrated					
Microsoft Corp., 1.55%, 8/08/2021	USD	182,000	179,039	0.82	BP Capital Markets PLC, 1.117%, 25/01/2024	EUR	100,000	121,067	0.55
Microsoft Corp., 4.1%, 6/02/2037		163,000	175,638	0.80	Entertainment				
			354,677	1.62	Carnival Corp., 1.875%, 7/11/2022	EUR	100,000	126,123	0.57
Computer Software – Systems				Financial Institutions					
Apple, Inc., 3.2%, 11/05/2027	USD	82,000	83,181	0.38	AerCap Ireland Capital Co., 3.65%, 21/07/2027	USD	168,000	166,871	0.76
Apple, Inc., 4.25%, 9/02/2047		24,000	25,400	0.11	Food & Beverages				
			108,581	0.49	Anheuser-Busch InBev Worldwide, Inc., 4.7%, 1/02/2036	USD	58,000	64,122	0.29
Conglomerates				Anheuser-Busch InBev Worldwide, Inc., 2.75%, 17/03/2036	EUR	51,000	64,935	0.30	
Johnson Controls International PLC, 1.375%, 25/02/2025	EUR	100,000	118,674	0.54	Constellation Brands, Inc., 4.25%, 1/05/2023	USD	174,000	186,988	0.85
Johnson Controls International PLC, 4.5%, 15/02/2047	USD	19,000	20,311	0.09	Constellation Brands, Inc., 4.75%, 1/12/2025		59,000	64,921	0.30
Parker-Hannifin Corp., 4.1%, 1/03/2047		52,000	53,784	0.25	Danone S.A., 2.589%, 2/11/2023		200,000	197,582	0.90
			192,769	0.88	Kraft Heinz Foods Co., 5.2%, 15/07/2045		10,000	10,842	0.05
Consumer Products				Kraft Heinz Foods Co., 4.375%, 1/06/2046		43,000	41,781	0.19	
Essity AB, 1.125%, 27/03/2024	EUR	200,000	239,515	1.09			631,171	2.88	
Newell Rubbermaid, Inc., 2.05%, 1/12/2017	USD	150,000	150,211	0.68	Insurance				
Reckitt Benckiser Treasury Services PLC, 3%, 26/06/2027		200,000	198,547	0.91	Hiscox Ltd., 6.125% to 24/11/2025, FRN to 24/11/2045	GBP	100,000	150,346	0.69
			588,273	2.68	Old Mutual PLC, 7.875%, 3/11/2025		100,000	156,874	0.71
Consumer Services				Unum Group, 4%, 15/03/2024	USD	90,000	94,427	0.43	
G4S International Finance PLC, 1.5%, 9/01/2023	EUR	100,000	121,001	0.55			401,647	1.83	
Priceline Group, Inc., 3.65%, 15/03/2025	USD	78,000	80,309	0.37	Insurance – Health				
Priceline Group, Inc., 1.8%, 3/03/2027	EUR	100,000	119,083	0.54	Aetna, Inc., 2.8%, 15/06/2023	USD	86,000	86,948	0.40
Visa, Inc., 2.8%, 14/12/2022	USD	194,000	198,264	0.90	Insurance – Property & Casualty				
			518,657	2.36	Berkshire Hathaway, Inc., 2.75%, 15/03/2023	USD	167,000	170,395	0.78
Containers				Chubb INA Holdings, Inc., 2.3%, 3/11/2020		171,000	172,959	0.79	
Ball Corp., 5.25%, 1/07/2025	USD	60,000	66,000	0.30	Chubb INA Holdings, Inc., 2.875%, 3/11/2022		50,000	51,350	0.23
DS Smith PLC, 1.375%, 26/07/2024	EUR	100,000	118,060	0.54	CNA Financial Corp., 5.875%, 15/08/2020		190,000	210,389	0.96
			184,060	0.84					

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Credit Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Insurance – Property & Casualty, continued				
Liberty Mutual Group, Inc., 4.25%, 15/06/2023	USD	103,000	110,550	0.50
Liberty Mutual Group, Inc., 2.75%, 4/05/2026	EUR	100,000	127,849	0.58
Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc., 3.5%, 3/06/2024	USD	150,000	155,365	0.71
Marsh & McLennan Cos., Inc., 4.35%, 30/01/2047		34,000	36,078	0.17
			1,034,935	4.72
International Market Sovereign				
Government of Japan, 0.3%, 20/12/2025	JPY	4,600,000	42,661	0.19
Government of Japan, 2.4%, 20/03/2037		2,150,000	26,070	0.12
			68,731	0.31
Local Authorities				
Province of Alberta, 4.5%, 1/12/2040	CAD	70,000	66,362	0.30
Province of British Columbia, 2.3%, 18/06/2026		105,000	82,035	0.38
			148,397	0.68
Major Banks				
Allied Irish Banks PLC, 4.125%, 26/11/2025	EUR	100,000	127,554	0.58
Bank of America Corp., 1.75%, 5/06/2018	USD	250,000	250,420	1.14
Bank of America Corp., 2.625%, 19/04/2021		108,000	108,962	0.50
Bank of America Corp., 3.248%, 21/10/2027		166,000	161,652	0.74
Bank of New York Mellon Corp., 3.442% to 7/02/2027, FRN to 7/02/2028		114,000	116,689	0.53
Barclays Bank PLC, 6%, 14/01/2021	EUR	50,000	69,497	0.32
Barclays Bank PLC, 6.75% to 16/01/2018, FRN to 16/01/2023	GBP	50,000	67,524	0.31
Barclays PLC, 3.125%, 17/01/2024		100,000	138,696	0.63
Credit Agricole S.A., 7.875% to 26/10/2019, FRN to 29/10/2049	EUR	50,000	68,422	0.31
Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 2.625%, 25/04/2021	USD	225,000	225,981	1.03
Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 5.75%, 24/01/2022		220,000	247,900	1.13
Goldman Sachs Group, Inc., 3%, 26/04/2022		221,000	223,922	1.02
JPMorgan Chase & Co., 4.25%, 15/10/2020		350,000	373,170	1.70
JPMorgan Chase & Co., 2.95%, 1/10/2026		166,000	162,156	0.74
JPMorgan Chase & Co., 4.26%, 22/02/2048		103,000	107,429	0.49
Morgan Stanley, 2.2%, 7/12/2018		82,000	82,440	0.37
Morgan Stanley, 5.5%, 28/07/2021		150,000	166,950	0.76
Morgan Stanley, 3.125%, 27/07/2026		106,000	103,818	0.47
Morgan Stanley, 2.625%, 9/03/2027	GBP	100,000	134,077	0.61
Morgan Stanley, 3.95%, 23/04/2027	USD	75,000	76,364	0.35
PNC Bank N.A., 2.6%, 21/07/2020		250,000	254,348	1.16

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Major Banks, continued				
Wells Fargo & Co., 4.1%, 3/06/2026	USD	140,000	146,133	0.67
			3,414,104	15.56
Medical & Health Technology & Services				
Baxter International, Inc., 1.3%, 30/05/2025	EUR	100,000	118,825	0.54
Becton, Dickinson and Co., 3.734%, 15/12/2024	USD	13,000	13,428	0.06
Becton, Dickinson and Co., 4.685%, 15/12/2044		30,000	31,663	0.15
HCA, Inc., 5.25%, 15/06/2026		89,000	96,343	0.44
Laboratory Corp. of America Holdings, 4.7%, 1/02/2045		118,000	122,534	0.56
Thermo Fisher Scientific, Inc., 2.95%, 19/09/2026		200,000	196,182	0.89
Universal Health Services, Inc., 5%, 1/06/2026		85,000	88,400	0.40
			667,375	3.04
Medical Equipment				
Medtronic, Inc., 3.5%, 15/03/2025	USD	285,000	298,771	1.36
Metals & Mining				
Barrick Gold Corp., 4.1%, 1/05/2023	USD	68,000	73,673	0.34
Cameco Corp., 5.67%, 2/09/2019	CAD	73,000	61,715	0.28
Glencore Finance (Europe) S.A., 1.25%, 17/03/2021	EUR	100,000	121,540	0.55
Glencore Finance (Europe) S.A., 1.75%, 17/03/2025		100,000	119,505	0.54
			376,433	1.71
Midstream				
Enbridge, Inc., 6% to 15/01/2027, FRN to 15/01/2077	USD	91,000	96,460	0.44
Enterprise Products Operating LLC, 3.9%, 15/02/2024		150,000	156,843	0.71
ONEOK, Inc., 4.95%, 13/07/2047		156,000	156,449	0.71
Sabine Pass Liquefaction, 4.2%, 15/03/2028		71,000	72,117	0.33
Sabine Pass Liquefaction LLC, 5%, 15/03/2027		100,000	107,091	0.49
			588,960	2.68
Mortgage-Backed				
Freddie Mac, 3.32%, 25/02/2023	USD	1,000	1,050	0.00
Freddie Mac, 2.673%, 25/03/2026		202,000	201,646	0.92
			202,696	0.92
Natural Gas – Distribution				
Boston Gas Co., 3.15%, 1/08/2027	USD	74,000	73,933	0.34
Network & Telecom				
AT&T, Inc., 7%, 30/04/2040	GBP	50,000	97,255	0.44
AT&T, Inc., 4.9%, 14/08/2037	USD	146,000	145,243	0.66
AT&T, Inc., 4.75%, 15/05/2046		159,000	152,683	0.70
Deutsche Telekom International Finance B.V., 1.375%, 30/01/2027	EUR	50,000	59,396	0.27

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Credit Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Network & Telecom, continued			
Telecom Italia S.p.A., 2.5%, 19/07/2023	EUR 100,000	126,312	0.57
Verizon Communications, Inc., 2.946%, 15/03/2022	USD 204,000	206,089	0.94
Verizon Communications, Inc., 1.75%, 15/08/2021	51,000	49,776	0.23
		836,754	3.81
Oils			
Marathon Petroleum Corp., 3.4%, 15/12/2020	USD 108,000	111,480	0.51
Phillips 66, 4.875%, 15/11/2044	103,000	111,619	0.51
		223,099	1.02
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
Arion Banki, 2.5%, 26/04/2019	EUR 200,000	245,765	1.12
Bank of Iceland, 1.75%, 7/09/2020	100,000	122,156	0.56
Capital One Financial Corp., 3.2%, 5/02/2025	USD 103,000	102,275	0.46
Deutsche Bank AG, 1.875%, 28/02/2020	GBP 100,000	133,146	0.61
KBC Groep N.V., 2.375% to 25/11/2019, FRN to 25/11/2024	EUR 100,000	123,708	0.56
		727,050	3.31
Personal Computers & Peripherals			
Equifax, Inc., 2.3%, 1/06/2021	USD 45,000	44,773	0.20
Pharmaceuticals			
Celgene Corp., 2.875%, 15/08/2020	USD 155,000	159,011	0.73
Gilead Sciences, Inc., 2.35%, 1/02/2020	11,000	11,154	0.05
		170,165	0.78
Real Estate – Apartment			
Grand City Properties S.A., 3.75%, 29/12/2049	EUR 100,000	124,196	0.57
Vonovia SE, REIT, 2.125%, 9/07/2022	35,000	44,479	0.20
		168,675	0.77
Real Estate – Office			
Merlin Properties SOCIMI S.A., REIT, 2.225%, 25/04/2023	EUR 100,000	125,073	0.57
Merlin Properties SOCIMI S.A., REIT, 1.875%, 2/11/2026	100,000	118,033	0.54
		243,106	1.11
Real Estate – Retail			
Simon International Finance S.C.A., REIT, 1.25%, 13/05/2025	EUR 100,000	118,388	0.54
Retailers			
Best Buy Co., Inc., 5.5%, 15/03/2021	USD 239,000	259,898	1.19
Home Depot, Inc., 3%, 1/04/2026	96,000	96,840	0.44
		356,738	1.63
Specialty Stores			
Rallye S.A., 4.25%, 11/03/2019	EUR 100,000	123,344	0.56
Supermarkets			
Loblaw Cos. Ltd., 4.86%, 12/09/2023	CAD 73,000	64,594	0.29

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Supranational			
International Bank for Reconstruction and Development, 2.8%, 13/01/2021	AUD 40,000	32,476	0.15
International Bank for Reconstruction and Development, 4.25%, 24/06/2025	75,000	65,466	0.30
International Finance Corp., 3.25%, 22/07/2019	110,000	90,013	0.41
		187,955	0.86
Telecommunications – Wireless			
Crown Castle International Corp., 3.7%, 15/06/2026	USD 43,000	43,562	0.20
Telephone Services			
TELUS Corp., 5.05%, 23/07/2020	CAD 74,000	64,201	0.29
Tobacco			
Imperial Tobacco Finance PLC, 4.25%, 21/07/2025	USD 200,000	211,262	0.96
Reynolds American, Inc., 3.25%, 12/06/2020	12,000	12,379	0.06
Reynolds American, Inc., 4.45%, 12/06/2025	30,000	32,257	0.15
		255,898	1.17
Transportation – Services			
Compagnie Financière et Indus Unternehmensanleihe, 0.75%, 9/09/2028	EUR 100,000	110,915	0.51
Utilities – Electric Power			
Bruce Power LP, 2.844%, 23/06/2021	CAD 145,000	117,561	0.54
Dominion Resources, Inc., 2.5%, 1/12/2019	USD 150,000	151,472	0.69
Duke Energy Florida LLC, 3.2%, 15/01/2027	104,000	105,924	0.48
Emera U.S. Finance LP, 2.7%, 15/06/2021	26,000	26,164	0.12
Emera U.S. Finance LP, 3.55%, 15/06/2026	30,000	30,425	0.14
Enel Finance International N.V., 4.75%, 25/05/2047	200,000	213,158	0.97
Enel S.p.A., 6.625% to 15/09/2021, FRN to 15/09/2076	GBP 100,000	147,792	0.67
Exelon Corp., 3.497%, 1/06/2022	USD 75,000	77,657	0.35
FirstEnergy Corp., 3.9%, 15/07/2027	35,000	35,278	0.16
NextEra Energy Capital Holdings, Inc., 3.55%, 1/05/2027	115,000	118,937	0.54
PPL Capital Funding, Inc., 3.1%, 15/05/2026	108,000	106,741	0.49
PPL Capital Funding, Inc., 5%, 15/03/2044	100,000	112,798	0.52
Virginia Electric & Power Co., 3.5%, 15/03/2027	149,000	153,940	0.70
		1,397,847	6.37
Total Bonds (Identified Cost, \$20,455,059)		21,122,802	96.26
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)			
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 272,000	272,000	1.24

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Credit Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Issuer/Expiration Month/Strike Price	Par Amount	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y), continued							
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	406,000	406,000	1.85	PUT OPTIONS PURCHASED Markit CDX North America Investment Grade Index – October 2017 @ \$70 (Premiums Paid, \$8,526)	USD 8,700,000	7,634	0.04
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		678,000	3.09	Total Investments (Identified Cost, \$21,141,585)		21,808,436	99.39
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$21,133,059)		21,800,802	99.35	OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		134,293	0.61
				NET ASSETS		21,942,729	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Energy Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)	Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS							
Energy – Independent							
Anadarko Petroleum Corp.	11,126	508,125	2.64	Oil Services			
Cabot Oil & Gas Corp.	12,042	299,485	1.56	Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.	9,971	132,116	0.69
Cairn Energy PLC	382,277	906,364	4.71	Halliburton Co.	9,728	412,856	2.14
Canadian Natural Resources Ltd.	11,310	345,900	1.80	Lamprell PLC	195,482	255,340	1.33
Concho Resources, Inc.	3,909	509,186	2.65	Schlumberger Ltd.	16,708	1,146,169	5.96
Energen Corp.	6,129	326,553	1.70	Superior Energy Services, Inc.	6,745	72,576	0.38
EOG Resources, Inc.	9,740	926,664	4.82			2,019,057	10.50
EQT Corp.	10,669	679,615	3.53	Specialty Chemicals			
Noble Energy, Inc.	17,251	498,726	2.59	LG Chem Ltd.	1,055	309,227	1.61
Occidental Petroleum Corp.	8,399	520,150	2.70	Utilities – Electric Power			
Oil Search Ltd.	135,430	719,404	3.74	CLP Holdings Ltd.	20,000	213,166	1.11
Parsley Energy, Inc., “A”	15,203	445,144	2.31	CMS Energy Corp.	6,643	307,172	1.60
PDC Energy, Inc.	5,511	259,899	1.35	EDP Renovaveis S.A.	57,583	460,398	2.39
Pioneer Natural Resources Co.	3,884	633,480	3.29	Glow Energy PLC	46,500	113,188	0.59
Range Resources Corp.	7,238	152,794	0.80	NextEra Energy, Inc.	3,280	479,175	2.49
Rockhopper Exploration PLC	207,337	55,396	0.29	PPL Corp.	8,033	307,905	1.60
Seven Generations Energy, “A”	11,841	205,811	1.07			1,881,004	9.78
Tourmaline Oil Corp.	7,613	168,839	0.88	Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$17,523,515)		17,772,900	92.40
		8,161,535	42.43	CLOSED-END FUND			
Energy – Integrated							
BP PLC	294,814	1,734,063	9.01	Special Products & Services			
Eni S.p.A.	55,143	872,771	4.54	Riverstone Energy Ltd. (Identified Cost, \$601,755)	48,810	875,839	4.55
Galp Energia SGPS S.A., “B”	36,496	584,982	3.04	SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)			
Suncor Energy, Inc.	18,086	589,980	3.07	Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 273,000	273,000	1.42
		3,781,796	19.66	General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	409,000	409,000	2.12
Natural Gas – Distribution							
China Resources Gas Group Ltd.	120,000	454,755	2.36	Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		682,000	3.54
Natural Gas – Pipeline							
APA Group	29,757	205,204	1.07	Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$18,807,270)		19,330,739	100.49
Cheniere Energy, Inc.	8,535	385,782	2.00	OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		(95,186)	(0.49)
Enbridge, Inc.	9,878	409,461	2.13	NET ASSETS		19,235,553	100.00
Plains GP Holdings LP	6,038	165,079	0.86				
		1,165,526	6.06				

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Equity Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Oil Services, continued			
Schlumberger Ltd.	657,480	45,103,128	0.78
		63,968,982	1.11
Other Banks & Diversified Financials			
American Express Co.	916,456	78,109,545	1.36
Grupo Financiero Banorte S.A. de C.V.	3,114,948	20,650,255	0.36
Julius Baer Group Ltd.	593,164	33,555,066	0.58
Kasikornbank Co. Ltd.	2,105,000	12,525,055	0.22
Komerční Banka A.S.	130,812	5,641,944	0.10
Visa, Inc., "A"	1,284,144	127,849,377	2.23
		278,331,242	4.85
Pharmaceuticals			
Bayer AG	1,276,032	161,857,275	2.82
Johnson & Johnson	178,461	23,685,344	0.41
Merck KGaA	398,340	43,783,887	0.76
Roche Holding AG	367,035	92,959,172	1.62
		322,285,678	5.61
Railroad & Shipping			
Canadian National Railway Co.	1,239,558	97,949,873	1.70
Kansas City Southern Co.	582,735	60,132,425	1.05
		158,082,298	2.75
Restaurants			
Whitbread PLC	643,374	32,664,439	0.57
Specialty Chemicals			
Akzo Nobel N.V.	913,016	82,596,930	1.44
L'Air Liquide S.A.	244,667	30,035,346	0.52
Linde AG	384,803	73,704,745	1.29

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Specialty Chemicals, continued			
Praxair, Inc.	296,709	38,619,643	0.67
		224,956,664	3.92
Specialty Stores			
AutoZone, Inc.	47,970	25,895,165	0.45
Hermes International	24,014	12,167,091	0.21
Sally Beauty Holdings, Inc.	1,137,406	23,009,723	0.40
Urban Outfitters, Inc.	839,569	16,447,157	0.29
		77,519,136	1.35
Trucking			
United Parcel Service, Inc., "B"	823,893	90,867,159	1.58
Total Common Stocks (Identified Cost, \$4,344,475,324)		5,662,102,343	98.63
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)			
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD 31,125,000	31,125,000	0.54
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017	46,327,000	46,327,000	0.81
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value		77,452,000	1.35
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$4,421,927,324)		5,739,554,343	99.98
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES		1,013,923	0.02
NET ASSETS		5,740,568,266	100.00
See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements			

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Equity Income Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
COMMON STOCKS			
Airlines			
Air Canada	2,349	37,362	1.16
Automotive			
General Motors Co.	1,062	38,211	1.19
Hyundai Motor Co. Ltd.	80	10,366	0.33
Magna International, Inc.	714	34,052	1.06
		82,629	2.58
Biotechnology			
Celgene Corp.	262	35,477	1.11
Business Services			
DXC Technology Co.	775	60,745	1.89
Cable TV			
Charter Communications, Inc., "A"	187	73,287	2.28
Chemicals			
LyondellBasell Industries N.V., "A"	130	11,712	0.37
Computer Software			
Check Point Software Technologies Ltd.	416	44,004	1.37
Computer Software – Systems			
Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd.	10,300	40,080	1.25

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market	Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Construction			
Bellway PLC	381	16,036	0.50
Owens Corning	294	19,713	0.61
		35,749	1.11
Consumer Products			
Essity AB	825	23,921	0.75
Procter & Gamble Co.	799	72,565	2.26
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	73	7,098	0.22
		103,584	3.23
Electrical Equipment			
Schneider Electric S.A.	699	54,903	1.71
Siemens AG	554	75,256	2.35
		130,159	4.06
Electronics			
Intel Corp.	970	34,406	1.07
Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.	27	58,148	1.81
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd., ADR	2,923	105,111	3.28
		197,665	6.16
Energy – Independent			
Valero Energy Corp.	469	32,347	1.01

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Equity Income Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
SHORT-TERM OBLIGATIONS (y)				
Federal Home Loan Bank, 0%, 1/08/2017	USD	69,000	69,000	2.15
General Electric Co., 1.07%, 1/08/2017		105,000	105,000	3.27
Total Short-Term Obligations, at Amortized Cost and Value			174,000	5.42
Total Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments Traded on a Regulated Market (Identified Cost, \$3,021,704)			3,302,982	102.95
OTHER ASSETS, LESS LIABILITIES			(94,744)	(2.95)
NET ASSETS			3,208,238	100.00

See Schedules of Investments Footnotes and Notes to Financial Statements

MFS Meridian Funds – Global High Yield Fund

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
BONDS				
Aerospace				
Dae Funding LLC, 5%, 1/08/2024	USD	2,030,000	2,073,138	0.27
KLX, Inc., 5.875%, 1/12/2022		2,035,000	2,139,294	0.28
TA Manufacturing Ltd., 3.625%, 15/04/2023	EUR	2,025,000	2,467,244	0.32
TransDigm, Inc., 6%, 15/07/2022	USD	1,065,000	1,112,925	0.14
TransDigm, Inc., 6.5%, 15/07/2024		1,580,000	1,672,825	0.22
TransDigm, Inc., 6.375%, 15/06/2026		1,200,000	1,254,000	0.16
			10,719,426	1.39
Asset-Backed & Securitized				
Citigroup Commercial Mortgage Trust, FRN, 5.691%, 10/12/2049	USD	410,640	25,665	0.01
Crest Ltd., CDO, 7%, 28/01/2040 (p)		608,620	97,379	0.01
CWC Capital Cobalt Ltd., CDO, "F", FRN, 1.619%, 26/04/2050 (p)		568,480	57	0.00
Morgan Stanley Capital I, Inc., FRN, 1.493%, 28/04/2039 (i)		334,322	3,176	0.00
			126,277	0.02
Automotive				
Allison Transmission, Inc., 5%, 1/10/2024	USD	2,186,000	2,262,510	0.29
Aston Martin Capital Holdings Ltd., 6.5%, 15/04/2022		2,745,000	2,854,800	0.37
Gates Global LLC, 6%, 15/07/2022		1,885,000	1,925,056	0.25
IHO Verwaltungs GmbH, 3.75%, 15/09/2026	EUR	2,000,000	2,474,119	0.32
IHO Verwaltungs GmbH, 4.75%, 15/09/2026	USD	2,250,000	2,292,188	0.30
Jaguar Land Rover Automotive PLC, 3.875%, 1/03/2023	GBP	2,095,000	2,902,320	0.38
LKQ Italia Bondco S.p.A., 3.875%, 1/04/2024	EUR	1,945,000	2,494,635	0.32
Nemak S.A.B. de C.V., 3.25%, 15/03/2024		2,565,000	3,075,922	0.40

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value (\$)	Net Assets (%)
Automotive, continued				
Schaeffler Finance B.V., 3.25%, 15/05/2025	EUR	1,895,000	2,397,529	0.31
ZF North America Capital, Inc., 4.5%, 29/04/2022	USD	1,910,000	2,005,500	0.26
ZF North America Capital, Inc., 4.75%, 29/04/2025		2,340,000	2,445,300	0.32
			27,129,879	3.52
Broadcasting				
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., "A", 6.5%, 15/11/2022	USD	1,080,000	1,112,400	0.14
Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., "B", 6.5%, 15/11/2022		1,145,000	1,186,506	0.15
E. W. Scripps Co., 5.125%, 15/05/2025		1,405,000	1,454,175	0.19
Liberty Media Corp. – Liberty Formula One, 8.5%, 15/07/2029		1,330,000	1,476,300	0.19
Liberty Media Corp. – Liberty Formula One, 8.25%, 1/02/2030		265,000	288,850	0.04
Match Group, Inc., 6.375%, 1/06/2024		1,510,000	1,644,013	0.21
Netflix, Inc., 5.875%, 15/02/2025		2,555,000	2,861,600	0.37
Netflix, Inc., 4.375%, 15/11/2026		825,000	835,313	0.11
United Group B.V., 4.375%, 1/07/2022	EUR	1,973,000	2,335,498	0.30
WMG Acquisition Corp., 5%, 1/08/2023	USD	555,000	574,425	0.08
WMG Acquisition Corp., 4.125%, 1/11/2024	EUR	950,000	1,191,300	0.16
WMG Acquisition Corp., 4.875%, 1/11/2024	USD	1,890,000	1,941,975	0.25
			16,902,355	2.19
Building				
ABC Supply Co., Inc., 5.75%, 15/12/2023	USD	2,570,000	2,730,625	0.35
Allegion PLC, 5.875%, 15/09/2023		661,000	711,567	0.09

MFS Meridian Funds – Global Opportunistic Bond Fund, continued

Name of Security Transferable Securities and Money Market Instruments traded on a Regulated Market		Shares/Par	Market Value
--	--	------------	-----------------

